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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
CAPITAL ONE BANK
Plaintiff No.  O5-1431-¢D

vs. COMPLAINT IN CIVIL ACTION

KEN CALIARI individually and
D/B/A CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS

Defendant ) ‘ FILED ON BEHALY OF

Plaintiff
COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

William T. Molczan, Esquire
PA LD. #47437 |
WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., LL.P.A.
1400 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

“WWRH#06664423

: - | | pd.

‘ g
| Jce
‘ William A_ S stesff

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD CO{JNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
CAPITAL ONE BANK
Plaintiff

VS. Civil Action No.

KEN CALIARI individually and
D/B/A CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS

Defendant

COMPLAINT IN CIVIL ACTION AND NOTICE TO DEFEND

You have been sued in court. If you wish to defend against the claims set forth in the following
pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after this. complaint and notice are served, by
entering a written appearance personally or by an attorney and filing in writing with the court your
defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you fail to do so the case
may proceed without you and a judgment may be entered against you by the court without further notice
for any money claimed in the complaint or for any other claim or relief requested by the plaintiff. You
may lose money or property or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR [ELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET
FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP

CLEARFIELD COUNTY

COURT ADMINISTRATOR |

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SECOND & MARKET STREETS

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 |

(814) 765-2641, ext. 50-510




COMPLAINT

1. Plaintiff is a corporation with offices at 15000 CAPITAL ONE DRIVE RICHMOND, VA
23238. |

2. Defendant, KEN CALIARI, is an adult individual with a last known address of 194
HOOVERTOWN RD PENFIELD, PA 15849, and engaged in business as CALIARI CONCRETE

CONSTRUCTIONS with a last known address of 194 HOOVERTOWN RD

PENFIELD, PA 15849.

3. Defendant applied for and received a credit card issued by Plaintiff bearing the account

number XXXXXXXXXXXX8344.
|
|
4. Defendant made use of said credit card and has a current balance due and owing to
Plaintiff, as of May 29, 2008, in the amount of $6,981.16. A true and correct copy of Plaintiff’s Statement

/
of Account is attached hereto, marked as Exhibit “1”” and made a part hereof.

5. Defendant is in default of the terms of the cardholder Agreement having not made monthly

payments to Plaintiff thereby rendering the entire balance immediately;due and payable.

6. Plaintiff avers that the Cardholder Agreement betweenithe parties provides the Plaintiff is

entitled to the addition of finance charges at the rate of 25.90% per annum on the unpaid balance.
l |
7. Although repeatedly requested to do so by Plaintiff, Defendant has willfully failed and/or
|

refused to pay the principal balance, finance charges or any part thereof to Plaintiff. N




|
WHEREFORE, Plaintiff prays for judgment in its favor and against Defendant, KEN CALIARI
individually and D/B/A CALIARI CONCRETE CON‘STRUCT]‘ONS', in the amount of $6,981.16 with
continuing interest thereon at the rate of 25.90% per annum from May 29, 2008 plus costs.

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY! INFORMATION OBTAINED

SHALL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

WELTMAN, WEIZ,NBERG & REIS, CO., L.P.A.

William T. Mlcy%, Esquire
PA L.D. #474

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
1400 Koppers Building -

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#:06664423
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" CapitalOne IT'S STILL NOT TOO LATE.

’ what's in your wallet?"

Your account is unusable. But, we can help you prevent further damage
to your credit record. Please pay the amount due on your statement
within 30 days. Remember we're here to help!

KEN CALIARI

YOU'RE BEHIND BY

.

Let’'s work together to find a solution that’s right for you.

You can make a payment with our free check by phone service
or speak to an associate by calling 1.800.955.6600.

© 2006 Capital One Services, Ine. Capital One is o federally regisered service mark. All rights reserved. 500012-08503
FINANCE
Previous Balance ~ Payments & Credits CHARGE Transactions New Balance ~ Minimum Payment Due Date

[$4,620.69 j—( $0.00 ]+[ $102.79 ]+[ $74.00 )=[ $4,797 48 ][ $689.00 )[Sep,23,2006)

Jul. 24, 2006 — Aug. 23, 2006 Page 1.0f2

PLEASE PAY AT LEAST THIS AMOUNT

: You're behi ' h ing privileges. If 't
Visa Business Card Account ‘au're behind by five payments so we've permanently suspended your charging privileges. !f you don't make a

it _ sufficient payment within 30 days of the Payment Due Date shown on this statement, we'll charge off your

4802-1324-6608-8344 %ms account and report the charged-off status to the nationaf credit bureaus. Please don't let this happen. If you're

. S0_brions CEnitE feeli y .800.955. . We! i thi 3
Your Account Information [oriocinii] feeling overwhelmed, call us at 1.800.955.6600. We'll wark with you to resolve this matter.
TOTAL CREDIT LINE $5,000.00 **Important Notice** At tfﬁs time we are qnab!e tq provide your Rewards Summary. To review your cgrrent
TOTAL AVAILABLE CREDIT $202.52 Rewarqs balance or addltsqna! Rmrds information, please cali the number on the back of your credit card. We
CREDIT LINE FOR CASH $2,500.00 apologize for any inconvenience this may cause.
AVAILABLE CREDIT FOR CASH $202.52/

Payments, Credits & Adjustments

Finance Charges (Please see reverse for important information]\ Transactions

Balance rate  Periodic CorreAsBonding FINANCE 1 23AUG  PAST DUE FEE §35.00
- appliedto rate R CHARGE 2 23AUG  CAPITAL ONE MEMBER FEE $39.00
Purchases $4,672.60 0.07096% 25.90% $102.79
Cash $0.00 0.07086% 25.90% $0.00 You were assessed a past due fee because your minimum payment was not received by the due date, To avoid
ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE applied this period:  25.90% this fee in the future, we recommend that you allow at least 7 business days for your minimum payment to reach
Capital One.
At Your Service 1-800-867.0904
To call Customer Relations or to report a lost or stolen card:
Send payments to:
Capital One, F.8.8 - P.0. Box 790217 - St. Louis, MO 63179-0217
Send inquiries to:
Capital One - P.0. Box 30285 - Salt Lake City, UT 84130-0265
For more information en your Small Business account:
g Visit: www.capitalone.com/smallbusiness
6056 506 1 7 23 060823 PAGE 1 of 2  COLR233B 01BC6056

PLEASE RETURN PORTION BELOW WITH PAYMENT

7 4802132466088344 23 4797480400000689007

what's in your wallet?*

CapitalOne

Account Number: 4802-1324-6608-8344
New Balance  Minimum Payment Due Date ) - .
Please print address or phone number changes below using blue or black ink.

[54,797.48 )[ $689.00 ][Sep. 23, 2006) Address

P LEAT?-IEISPQKIIGLkIETAST Home Phone Alternate Phone

E-mail address @
#9023628805153303# MAIL ID NUMBER

KEN CALIARI
CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS

Capital ¢ F.3.B 573 PARRISH RD
F?zf ;ox 2:6217 lllllllllll"lll"ll DU BOLS. PA 15603-1381 }
St. Louiss M0 63179-0217 [P Y Y Y YT P P Y PP F

Please write your account number an your check or money order made payable to Capital One, F.5.B and mail with this coupon in the enclosed envelope.
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1. How to Avoid a Finance Charge.

1 2. Grace Pericd. You will have a minimum grace period of 25
days without finance charge on new purchases, new
balance transfers, new special purchases and new other
charges if you pay yaur total "New Balance”, in
accordance with the Important Notice for paymenis below,
and in time for it to be credited by your next statement
closing date. There is no grace period on cash advances
and spedal transfars. In addition, thera is no grace period
on any transactian f you do not pay the total “New
balance.”

b. Aceruing Finance Charge. Transactions which are not
subject to a grace period are assessed finance charge 1)
fromthe date of the transaction or 2) from the date the
transaction is processed lo your Account or 3} from the first
calendar day of the current billing period. Additionally, if you
did not pay the *New Balance” from the previous billing
pericd in full, finance charges continue to acerue to your
unpaid balance until the unpsid balance is paid in full. This
means that you may still owe finance charges, even if you
pay the entire New Balance indicated on the front of your
statement by the next statement closing date, but did not do
so far the previous month. Unpaid finance charges are added
to the applicable segment of yaur Account.

1 ¢. Minimum Finance Charge. For each biling pesiad that your
account is subject to 3 finance charge, a minimum total
FINANCE CHARGE of $0.50 will be imposed.

1 d. Temporary Reduction in Finance Charge. We reserve the
right to not assess any or all finance charges for any given
billing period.

Average Dally Balance {Including New Purchases).
Finance charge is calculated by mulliplying the daily batance
of each segment of your account {e.g., cash advancs,
purchase, special transfer, and special purchase) by the
corresponding daily periodic rate(s) that has been
previously disclosed to you. At the end of each day during
the billing period, we apply the dally periadic rate for each
segment of your account to the daily balance of each
segment, Then at the end of the biling period, we add up the
results of these daily calculations to arrive at your periodic
finance charge for each segment. We add up the results from
each segment 1o arrive at the totat periodic finance charge for
your account. To ge! the daily batance for each segment of
your account, we take the beginning balance for each
segment and add any new transaclions and any periodic
finance charge calculaled on the previous day’s balance for
that segment, We then subtract any paymans or credits
posted as of that day that are alocated to that segment. This
gives us the separate dafly balance for each segment of your
account. However, if you paid the New Balance shown on
your previous statement in full {or if your new halance was
zero or a credit amount), new transactions, which post to
your purchase or special purchase segments are nol added
tothe daily balances. We calculate the average daity
balance by adding all the daily balances together and
dividing the sum by the number of the days in the current
biling cycle. To calculate your totsl finance charge, multiply

5

*

your average daily balance by the daily periodic rate and by
the number of days in the biling period. Due to rounding an a
daily basis or due to minimum finance charge assessment,
there may be a variance between this caleulation and the
amount of finance charge actually assessed.
3. Annual Percentage Rates (APR),

a. The term "Annuat Percentage Rate" may appear
as "AFPR" on the front of this statement.

b. If the code P {Quarterty Prime), L (Quarterly LIBORY), G

(Quanterly CD), or § (Bankeard Frime) appears on the front

of this statement next to the petiedic rate(s), the periodic
rates and coresponding ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATES
may vary quarterly and may increase or decrease based on
the staled indices, as found in The Wall Street Journal, plus
the margin previously disclosed to you. These changes will
be effective on the first day of your billing period covered by
your perindic statement ending in the months of January,
April, July and October.

c. If the code © (Monthly Frime). F {Monthly LIBOR), or G
(Treasury LIBOR) appears on the front of your statement
next to the periodic rate(s), the periodic rates and
comesponding ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATES may vary

monthly and may ingease or decrease based on the stated

indices, as found in The Wall Street Journal, plus the
margin previously disclosed 1o you. These changes will be
effective on the first day of your billing period each manth.
Assessment of Late, Overlimit and Retumed Payment
Fees. Under the tems of your cuslomer sgreement, we
reserve the right to waive or not to assess any fees without
pricr notification to you without waiving ourright to assess the
same or similarfees at alalertime.
1 5. Renewing Your Account, If a membership fee appears
on the front of your statemont, you have 30 days fram the
date this statement was mailed to you 10 avoid paying the
fee or to have such fee credited to you if you cance! your
account without having to pay the membership fee. To
cancel yaur account, you must notify us by calling our
Customer Relations Department and pay your "New
Bafance™ in full (excleding the membership fee) prior to
the end of the thirty-day period.
6. if You Clase Your Account. You can request to close your

7. Using Your Account. Your card or account cannot be used in
connection with any tnlemet gambling transactions.

8. Notice About Electronic Check Conversion.
When you provide a check as payment, you authorize us
either 1a use information fram your check to make a one-time
electronic fund transfer frorn your bank account or to process
the payment as a check transaction. When we use
information from your check to make an electronic fund
transter, funds may be withdrawn from your bank account as
s00n as the same day we receive your payment, and you will
not receive your check back from your financial institution.

BILLING RIGHTS SUMMARY

{In Case of Errors or Questions about Your Bill)

i you think your bill is wrong, or If you need more information on
a transaetion or bill, write to us on a separate sheet as soon as
possible at Ine address for inquiries shown on the front of this
statement. We must hear from you no laler than 60 days after we
sent you the first hill on which the emor or problem appeared. You
can call our Customer Relations number, but doing so will not
preserve your rights. in your letter, give us the fallowing
information: your name and account numbser, the: doliar amount
of the suspected ertor, a description of the error and an
explanation, if possible, of why you believa there is an emor; or if
you need mare information, & descriplion of the item you are
unsure about You do not have to pay any amaunt in question
while we are investigating it, but you are still obtigated to pay the
parts of your bill that are not in question. While we investigate
your question, we cannot report you as delinquent or take any
aciion to collect the amount you questian.

3}, 1 Special Rule for Credit Card Purchasos

If your have a problem with the quality of property or services that
you purchased with a credit card and you have tried in good faith
to comect the problem with the merchant, you may have the sight
not to pay the remaining amount due on the property or services.
You have this protection anly when the purchase price was maore
than $50.00 and the purchase was made in your home state or
within 100 miles of your mailing address. {if we own or operate
the merchant, or if we mailed you the advertisement for the
praperty or gervices, all purchases are covered regardless of
amount or location of purchase.) Please remember to sign all

account by calling our Customer Relations Dep: . You
must destroy your cradit card{s) and account access checks,
cancel all preauthorized biliing and cease using your account.
After your request to close, if you continue to transadt or do
not cance! preauthorized billing arrangements, we will
consider receipt o a charge your authorizalion to keep your
actount gpen. Additianally, your account will nat be closed
until you pay all amounts you owe us including: any
transactions you have authorized, finance charges, past due
fees, overfimit fees, retimed payment fees, cash advance
fees and any other fees assessed to your account. You are
responsiple for these amounts whether they appear on your
account at the time you request to tlose the account or they
are Incurred subsequent 1o Your request 1o dose the account.

This may result in charges appearing on your account after you

have requested the account to be dosad.

T Does not apply to consumer ron-credit card accounts

1 Doss not apply to business non-credif card accounts

Capital One supports informalion privacy proteclion: see aur
website at www cabitalone.com.

Capitsl One is a federally registered service mark of Capital One
Financial Comaration. All rights reserved. £ 2006 Capital One

TC-08
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impartant Notice: Payments you mall to us will be credited to your account as of the business day we receive it, provided (1) you send the
‘bottom portion of this siatement and your check in the enclosed remittance envelope and {2) your payment is received In our processing center
by 3 p.m. ET (12 noon PT}. Pleas aliow at least five (5) business days for postal delivery, Payments received by us at any other location or in
any cther form may not be credited as of the day we receive them. Our business days are Monday through Saturday, exduding holidays.
Please do not use stapies, paper clips, etc. when preparing your paymen.. When you send us a check(s}, you authorize us to make a one-time
electronic; transfer debi: from your bank account for the amount of the check. This authorization applies to 28 checks received during the billing
cycle even if sent by someone else. i we cannot process the tansfer, you autharize us to make a charge against your bank account using the
check, a paper draft or other itesn.




VERIFICATION

CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA), N.A.
VS

CALIARI, KEN

The undersigned does hereby verify subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities, that he/she is, MAISHA DAVIS, Authorized Agent, of CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA),
N.A,, Plaintiff Herein, that he/she is duly authorized to make this Declaration, and that the facts set forth in the
foregoing Complaint in Civil Action are true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge, information and belief.

e

' MAISHA DAVIS

paal et 5
No ubl@

JAMELA SINGLETARY
NOTARY PUBLIC
GEORGIA, DEKALB COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV 4, 2011

4802132466088344
A049
WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.



! IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 104500

NO: 08-1421-CD
SERVICES 2
COMPLAINT

PLAINTIFF: CAPITAL ONE BANK
VS,
DEFENDANT: KEN CALIARI indiv. and d/b/a CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS

SHERIFF RETURN
e —
RETURN COSTS

Description Paid By CHECK # AMOUNT
SURCHARGE WELTMAN 8728719 20.00
SHERIFF HAWKINS WELTMAN 8728719 64.95

JAN 06 20@
William A. Sha

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

Day of 2008 W,_

Chester A. Hawkins
Sheriff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CAPITAL ONE BANK Nor plaEen Fl LED

vs SERVICE # 1 OF 2 .
KEN CALIARI indiv. and d/b/a CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS @/?‘00(’"‘

COMPLAINT AUG 29 2@
SERVE BY: 08/31/2008 HEARING: PAGE: 104500 (37~ S50 iiam A sha
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
DEFENDANT: KEN CALIARI, ind.
ADDRESS: 194 HOOVERTOWN RD
PENFIELD, PA 15849 @ 05 - D)[?/
ALTERNATE ADDRESS

SERVE AND LEAVE WITH: DEFENDANT/AAR

CIRCLE IF THIS HIGHLIGHTED ADDESS IS: VACANT OCCUPIED

ATTEMPTS L1308 - Del does not Jwe D 4dove eddeess. s s
MOTHERS - e peils g p MBI fhere

SHERIFF'S RETURN
NOW, Q-21-0§ AT 239 Am @SERVED THE WITHIN

COMPLAINT ON KEN CALIARI, ind., DEFENDANT

BY HANDING TO ,Ken CQ—I e / :DQ—C;A(‘[&V\/T

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT AND MADE KNOW TO HIM / HER THE CONTENTS
THEREOF.

HETOR
ADDRESS SERVED ??'f@mm.m%ﬂ okiaboma e Ry DuBots PA.

NOwW AT AM/PM POSTED THE WITHIN

COMPLAINT FOR KEN CALIAR]I, ind. o

AT (ADDRESS)

NOW AT AM / PM AFTER DILIGENT SEARCH IN MY BAILIWICK,

I MAKE RETURN OF NOT FOUND AS TO KEN CALIARI, ind.

REASON UNABLE TO LOCATE

So Answers: CHESTER A. HAWKINS, SHERIFF

| BY:  ~xXoswt .
DAY OF 2008 JU Deputy Signatdre d’

elome. W ;
Print Deputy'Name

SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
NO: 08-1421-CD
CAPITAL ONE BANK
Vs SERVICE # 2 OF 2
KEN CALIARI indiv. and d/b/a CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS
COMPLAINT

SERVE BY: _08/31/2008 HEARING: PAGE: 104500 FI LE D

DEFENDANT: KEN CALIARI D/B/A CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS O/? OOLM

ADDRESS: 194 HOOVERTOWN RD. AUG 29 20@

PENFIELD, PA 15849
ALTERNATE ADDRESS (0301t

William A. Sha
SERVE AND LEAVE WITH: DEFENDANT/PIC Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

CIRCLE IF THIS HIGHLIGHTED ADDESS IS: VACANT OCCUPIED
ATTEMPTS T 43085 Def Does not Leve O Fhis address - ¢#15 Mis
Mothels - HE JICKS vf pac Fhere .

SHERIFF'S RETURN

NOW, Y +7- OY AT 2 39 AM{ PM JSERVED THE WITHIN
COMPLAINT ON KEN CALIARI D/B/A CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS, DEFENDANT
BY HANDING TO Ken CAHAL D &Q}Mé nal

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT AND MADE KNOW TO HIM / HER THE CONTENTS

THEREOF. TPUBIS
ADDRESS SERVED ?@EDPWQY( (PEICF(SEZMM\CEJ 257 OklAbkowa S\{EMKD A .

NOW AT AM/PM POSTED THE WITHIN

COMPLAINT FOR KEN CALIARI D/B/A CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS

AT (ADDRESS)

NOW AT AM /PM AFTER DILIGENT SEARCH IN MY BAILIWICK,

| MAKE RETURN OF NOT FOUND AS TO KEN CALIARI D/B/A CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS

REASON UNABLE TO LOCATE

So Answers: CHESTER A. HAWKINS, SHERIFF

SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS
B, Oxaume m -
DAY OF 2008 . U Deputy Signature ~ |

TFerome. M- Nevlwp

Print Deputy Name




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CAPITAL ONE BANK
Plaintiff
Vs.
KEN CALIJARI individually and
D/B/A CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS

Defendant

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 08-1421-CD

PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT

FILED ON BEHALF OF
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

MATTHEW D. URBAN, ESQUIRE
PA 1.D.#90963

Weltman, Weinberg & Reis Co., L.P.A.
1400 Koppers Bldg.

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#6664423
Judgment Amount $ 8,001.44

THIS LAW FIRM IS ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT THIS DEBT FOR ITS CLIENT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

%_EDAM%PG 80.00

10C@Notice
' Yo Xefs.

William A Shaw
prothonotary/Clerk Cotrts C




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CAPITAL ONE BANK

Plaintiff

Vs. Civil Action No. 08-1421-CD

- KEN CALIARI individually and
D/B/A CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS

Defendant

PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly enter Judgment against the Defendant, KEN CALIARI 1nd1v1dually and
D/B/A CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS
above named, in the default of an Answer, in the amount of $8,001.44 computed as follows:

Amount claimed in Complaint _ » $6,981.16
Interest from MAY 29, 2008 TO MARCH 17, 2009

at the legal interest rate of 25.90% per annum $1,020.28
TOTAL , $8,001.44

I hereby certify that appropriate Notices of Default, as attached have been mailed in accordance with PA
R.C.P. 237.1 on the dates indicated on the Notices.

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO,, LP.A.

- By:
MATTHEW D. URBAN, ESQUIRE
PA 1.D.#90963 ’
Weltman, Weinberg & Reis Co., L.P.A.
1400 Koppers Bldg.
436 Seventh Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 434-7955
WWR#6664423

Plaintiff’s address is: ’ .
¢/o Weltman, Weinberg & Reis Co., L.P.A., 1400 Koppers Building, 436 7% Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15219

And that the last known address of the Defendant is: 194 HOOVERTOWN RD, PENFIELD, PA 15849



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA),NA

Pilaintiff
Case No. 08-1421-CD

VS,

KEN CALIARI
CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS

IMPORTANT NOTICE
|

TO: ‘

KEN CALIARI

194 HOOVERTOWN RD

PENFIELD, PA 15848

Date of Notice: Q};\l \9 \ oN|

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN APPEARANCE
PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS
TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS
NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR
PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE, IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO
7O OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION
ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH
INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED
FEE OR NO FEE. :

Defendant

COURT ADMINISTRATOR
CLEARFILED COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SECOND & MARKET STREETS
CLEARFIELD, PA. 16830
(814) 766-2641, EXT 50-51

i

WELTMAR, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.

By:

Matthew Urban
P.ALD.# 90963

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A,
436 Seventh Avenue, 1400 Koppers Building
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Phone: (412) 434-7955

6664423 N PIT BNT



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA),NA
Plaintiff
Case No. 08-1421-CD
VS,
KEN CALIARI

CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS

Defendant

IMPORTANT NOTICE

TO:

CALIAR!I CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS
194 HOOVERTOWN RD

PENFIELD, PA 15848

Date of Notice: Q\l (4 l@q

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN APPEARANCE
PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS
TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS
NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR
PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE, IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO
TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION
ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH
INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED
FEE OR NO FEE.

COURT ADMINISTRATOR
CLEARFILED COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SECOND & MARKET STREETS
CLEARFIELD, PA. 16830
(814) 765-2641, EXT 50-51

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO,, L.P.A.

By,

Matthew Urban

P.A.l.D.# 90963

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
436 Seventh Avenue, 1400 Koppers Building
Pittsburgh, PA 16219

Phone: {412) 434-7955

5664423 N PIT BNT
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA \f/ o
CIVIL DIVISION - AN
CAPITAL ONE BANK
Plaintiff
vs. ' Civil Action No. 08-1421-CD

KEN CALIARI individually and
D/B/A CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS

Defendant

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT OR ORDER

TO: ( ) Plaintiff
(xx) Defendant
() Garnishee
You are hereby notified that the following
Order or Judgment was entered against you

on_3)aolo%

(xx) Assumpsit Judgment in the amount
of $8,001.44 plus costs.

) Trespass Judgment in the amount
of $ plus costs.

() If not satisfied within sixty (60)

days, your motor vehicle operator’s license and/or registration
will be suspended by the Department of Transportation, Bureau
of Traffic Safety, Harrisburg, PA.

: () Court Order
! () Non-Pros
| ' . . (). - Confession
) . Default
) Verdict
) Arbitration
Award

\ v (xx) Entry of Judgment of
|

Prothonotary

o Cotp M,

PROTHONOTARY (OR DEPUTY)

| KEN CALIARI

J 194 HOOVERTOWN RD

‘ PENFIELD, PA 15849

% : Plaintiff’s address is:
‘ c/o Weltman, Weinberg & Reis Co., L.P.A., 1400 Koppers Building, 436 7" Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15219
1-888-434-0085
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA - {f//i, fy
CIVIL DIVISION: N

CAPITAL ONE BANK
" Plaintiff
Vs, ' ) .. Civil Action No. 08-1421-CD

KEN CALIARI individually and
D/B/A CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS

Defendant

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT OR ORDER

TO: ( ) Plaintiff
'  (xx) Defendant
() Garnishee
You are hereby notified that the following
Order or Judgment was entered against you
on

(xx) Assumpsit Judgment in the amount
0f $8,001.44 plus costs.

() Trespass Judgment in the amount
of § plus costs.

( )  Ifnot satisfied within sixty {(60)

days, your motor vehicle operator's license and/or registration
will be suspended by the Department of Transportation, Bureau
of Traffic Safety, Harrisburg, PA.

(xx) Entry of Judgment of ,
() Court Order -

() Non-Pros
() . Confession. -
- {(xx) Default.
() Verdict
() Arbitration
Award
Prothono

. Z«)ALLM%

PROTHONOTARY (OR DEPUTYY

CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS .
194 HOOVERTOWN RD
PENFIELD, PA 15849
Plaintiff’s address is:
c/o Weltman, Weinberg & Reis Co., L.P.A., 1400 Koppers Building, 436 7™ Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15219
1-888-434-0085




IN.-THE COMMON PLEAS COURT OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
CAPITAL ONE BANK
Case no: 08-1421-CD
Plaintiff - NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
VS.

KEN CALIARI individually and
D/B/A CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS

Defendant
The undersigned, who first being duly sworn, according to law, deposes and states as follows:
~That he/she is the duly authorized agent of the Plaintiff in the within matter.

Affiant further states that the within Affidavit is made pursuant to and in accordance with the
Servicemembers’ Civil Relief Act (SCRA), 50 U.S.C. App. § 521.

Affiant further states that based upon investigation it is the affiant’s belief that the Defendant, KEN CALIARI
individually and ' ‘
D/B/A CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS
is not in the military service.

Affiant further states that this belief is supported by the attached certificate from the Defense Manpower Data
Center (DMDC), which states that the Defendant, KEN CALIARI individually and
D/B/A CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS
is not in the military service.

Further Affiant sayeth naught.

AFFIANT -

. SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED in my presence this /8 day
of MARCH, 2009.

COMMONWEALTH QF PENNSYLVANIA
/ / : Notarial Seal
Wayne A. Jones, Notary Pxébhcmy
RY ! Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny ou
/ﬁO% PUIV yﬂéommlssmn Expires June 29, 2010
Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notanes

This law firm is a debt collector attémpting to collect this debt for our client and any information obtained will be
used for that purpose.



Request for Military Status ) Page 1 of 1
Tt Déparxtment of Defense Manpower Data Center JUN-06-2008 12:24:31

Military Status Report
Pursuant to the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

€ Last Name | First/Middle Begin Date Active Duty Status Service/Agency i

CALIARI KEN Based on the information you have furnished, the DMDC does not possess any information
indicating that the individual is currently on active duty. :

Upon searching the information data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, based on the information
that you provided, the above is the current status of the individual as to all branches of the Military.

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
1600 Wilson Bivd., Suite 400
Arlington, VA 22209-2593

The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC) is an organization of the Department of Defense that maintains the Defense
Enrollment and Eligibility Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military
medical care and other eligibility systems.

The Department of Defense strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act [50 USCS Appx. §§
501 et seq] (SCRA) (formerly the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands
of "does not possess any information indicating that the individual is currently on active duty" responses, and has experienced
a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family member, friend, or representative asserts in any
manner that the individual is on active duty, or is otherwise entitled to the protections of the SCRA, you are strongly
encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's active duty status by contacting that person's Military Service via the
"defenselink.mil" URL provided below. If you have evidence the person is on active-duty and you fail to obtain this
additional Military Service verification, provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you.

If you obtain further information about the person ( e.g., an SSN, improved accuracy of DOB, a middle name), you can
submit your request again at this Web site and we will provide a new certificate for that query.

This response reflects current active duty status only. For historical information, please contact the Military Service SCRA
points-of-contact.

See: http://www defenselink. mil/fag/pis/PCO9SL.DR .himl

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a name and Social Security number (SSN) provided by the requester.
Providing an erroneous name or SSN will cause an erroneous certificate to be provided.

Report ID:BRWPWLDFBU

https://www.dmdc.osd.mil/scra/owa/scra.prc_Select 6/6/2008



FILED®

APR 12 2010
™ ] rse /e
.+~ William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA), NA
Plaintiff
Vs.

KEN CALIARI
D/B/A CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS

Defendant
PNC BANK,

Garnishee,

No. 08-1421-CD

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
(BANK ATTACHMENT ONLY)

FILED ON BEHALF OF
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

Matthew D. Urban, Esquire

PA 1ID. #90963

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
1400 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#06664423



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA), NA

Plaintiff
Vs, ' Civil Action No. 08-1421-CD

KEN CALIARI
D/B/A CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS

Defendant
PNC BANK,

Garnishee
PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
Kindly issue a Writ of Execution in the above matter...

1. directed to the Sheriff of CLEARFIELD County:

2. against KEN CALIARI D/B/A CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS, Defendant

3. against PNC BANK, Garnishee
4. Judgment Amount $
Interest $
| Costs $
SUBTOTAL: $
Costs (to be added by Prothonotary): $

# (35, 0u
Prothonotary costs  WELTMAN,

By:

8,001.44

489.30

8,490.74

INBERG & REIS CO.,, L.P.A.

Matthew D. Urban, Esquire
PA 1.D. #90963

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO.,,L.P.A.

1400 Koppers Building
436 Seventh Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 434-7955



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA), NA
P]amtlff

Vs, Civil Action No. 08-1421-CD

KEN CALIARI
D/B/A CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS
Defendant

PNC BANK
Garnishee
WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against: KEN CALIARI D/B/A CALIARI CONCRETE
CONSTRUCTIONS Defendant(s);

1) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of PNC
BANK, as garnishee, 200 NORTH BRADY STREET DUBOIS, PA 15801 and to notify the
garnishee that:

a. An attachment has been issued;

b. Except as provided in paragraph (c), the garnishee is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the
account of the defendant and from delivering any property of the defendant or otherwise
disposing thereof;

c. The attachment shall not include any funds in an account of the defendant with a bank or other
financial institution

i. In which funds are dep051ted electronically on a recurring basis and are identified as
being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under
Pennsylvania or federal law, or

ii. That total $300 or less. If multiple accounts are attached, a total of $300 in all accounts
shall not be subject to levy and attachment as determined by the executing officer. The
funds shall be set aside pursuant to the defendant’s general exemption provided in 42
Pa.C.S. § 8123.

2) If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of
anyone other than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify [him] such other person that he or she
has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated

AMOUNt dUE ... e $ 8,490.74

Coststobeadded...........oooviiieii i, $

Prothonotary costs & 135-—
Prothongtary

e

DATED: M -12-10
WWRH#06664423




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA), NA
Plaintiff No. 08-1421-CD
VS, ’

KEN CALIARI
D/B/A CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS

Defendant
PNC BANK
Garnishee
WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a “Writ of Execution”. It has been issued because there is a judgment against you. It may cause your
property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being
taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act

promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken and sold by the Sheriff to satisfy your debts. SUCH
PROPERTY IS SAID TO BE EXEMPT. No matter what you may owe, there is a DEBTOR'S EXEMPTION
established by law. This means that no matter what happens, the Sheriff must give you from the sale at least
$300.00 in cash or property. There are also other exemptions which may be applicable to you. Listed below is a
summary of some of the major exemptions. You may have other exemptions or other rights. If you have an
exemption, you should do the following promptly:

¢)) Complete the claim form on the opposite side and demand a
prompt hearing.

2) Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff's Office at
the address noted.

You should come to court when and where you are told to appear ready to explain your exemption. [F YOU DO
NOT COME TO COURT AND PROVE YOUR EXEMPTION, YOU MAY LOSE SOME OF YOUR
PROPERTY.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O. BOX 186
HARRISBURG, PA 17108
TELEPHONE NO.: 1-800-692-7375

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

$300.00 exemptions set by law.

All wearing apparel used by yourself and all family members.
Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms & equipment.
Tools of your trade such as carpenter's tools.

Most wages & unemployment benefits.

Social Security benefits, certain retirement funds and accounts.
Certain veteran & armed forces benefits.

Certain insurance proceeds.

00 O h WD =



9. Such other exemptions as may be provided by law.

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

TO THE SHERIFF;
I, the above-named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:

) FROM MY PERSONAL PROPERTY IN MY POSSESSION WHICH HAS BEEN LEVIED UPON,
(a) [ desire that my statutory $300.00 exemption be:
(__) (1) set aside in kind (specify property, to be set aside in kind:

(__) (2) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon; or
(b) I claim the following exemption: (specify property and basis of exemption):

(2) FROM MY PROPERTY WHICH IS IN THE POSSESSION OF A THIRD PARTY, I CLAIM THE
FOLLOWING EXEMPTIONS:
(a) my $300.00 statutory exemption: (__ )incash  (__)inkind

(specify property):
(b) Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of $
(c) Other (specify amount & basis for exemption):

[ request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption.
Notice of hearing should be given me at the following:

ADDRESS: TELEPHONE NUMBER:

I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. I understand that false
statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 PA. C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities:

Date: Defendant:

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH:

Office of the Sheriff of Clearfield County
1 N. Second Street, Suite 116, Clearfield County Courthouse
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830
Telephone Number: (814) 765-2641 ext. 5986

Note:  Under paragraphs (1) and (2) of the Writ, a description of specific property to be levied upon or attached
may be set forth in the Writ or included in a separate direction to the Sheriff.

Under paragraph (2) of the writ, if attachment of a named garnishee is desired, his name should be set
forth in the space provided. '

Under paragraph (3) of the writ, the Sheriff may, as under prior practice, add as a garnishee any person
not named in this writ who may be found in possession of property of the defendant. See Rule 3111(a). For



limitations on the power to attach tangible personal property, see Rule 3108(a) (b). Each court shall, by local rule,
designate the officer, organization or person to be named in the notice.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA), NA
Plaintiff
Vs,

KEN CALIARI
D/B/A CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS

Defendant
and
PNC BANK

Garnishee

No. 08-1421-CD

INTERROGATORIES IN ATTACHMENT
PNC BANK

FILED ON BEHALF OF:
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

Matthew D. Urban, Esquire

PA 1.D. #90963

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
1400 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#06664423



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA), NA
Plaintiff
VS. Civil Action No.: 08-1421-CD
KEN CALIARI
D/B/A CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS
Defendant
and
PNC BANK
Garnishee
TO: PNCBANK Suggested Reference No.: XXX-XX-2209
200 NORTH BRADY ST

DUBOIS, PA 15801
RE: KEN CALIARI
194 HOOVERTOWN RD
PENFIELD, PA 15849

IMPORTANT NOTICES TO GARNISHEE!

A. You are required to file answers to the following interrogatories within twenty (20) days after
service upon you. Failure to do so may result in Judgment against you.

B. * Herein, the word "defendant" means any one or more of the defendants against whom the writ of
Execution is issued.

C. While service of Writ upon the Garnishee attaches all property of the Defendant subject to
attachment which is then in the hands of the garnishee, it also attaches all property of the defendant which comes
into the Garnishee's possession thereafter, until Judgment is entered against the Garnishee. For example, the
resultant liability of a Garnishee-Bank would not be measured by the balance in the debtor's account, either at the
time of service of the Writ or at the time of Judgment against the Garnishee, but rather by the amounts deposited
and withdrawn during the intervening period.



INTERROGATORIES IN ATTACHMENT

1. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you owe the defendant any money or
were you liable to him on any negotiable or other written instrument, or did he claim that you owed him any money
or were liable to him for any reason (including funds on deposit for checking or savings accounts and certificates of
deposit)?

la. If the answer to Interrogatory 1 is in the affirmative, state the following: the amount
of money you owe or owed to defendant, and, if such money is in the form of a fund, the present location thereof;
the terms, face amount and amount you owe or owed to defendant on each of such negotiable or other written
instruments and the present location of each of such instruments; the amount or amounts that defendant claims or
claimed that you owe or owed to him; and the nature and amount of each of such liabilities.

2. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time was there in your possession, custody or
control of yourself and one or more other persons any property of any nature owned solely or in part by the
defendant.

3. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold legal title to any property of
any nature owned solely or part by the defendant or in which defendant held or claimed any interest?

4. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold as fiduciary any property in
which the defendant had an interest?

5. At any time before or after you were served, did the defendant transfer or deliver any property to
you or to any person or place pursuant to your directions or consent and if so what was the consideration thereof?

6. At any time after you were served did you pay, transfer, or deliver any money or property to the
defendant or to any person or place pursuant to his direction or otherwise discharge any claim of the defendant
against you? ‘

7. If you are a bank or other financial institution, at the time you were served or at any subsequent
time did the defendant have funds on deposit in an account in which funds are deposited electronically on a
recurring basis and which are identified as being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or
attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law? If so, Identify each account and state the reason for the exemption,
the amount being withheld under each exemption and the entity electronically depositing those funds on a recurring
basis.



8. If you are a bank or other financial institution, at the time you were served or at any subsequent
time did the defendant have funds on deposit in an account in which the funds on deposit, not including any
otherwise exempt funds, did not exceed the amount of the general monetary exemption under 42 Pa.C.S. § 81237 If
so, identify each account.

9. If the answer to Interrogatory 1 is in the affirmative, state the date the sheriff served these
interrogatories on this institution.

10. If the answer to Interrogatory 1 is in the affirmative, state the date the written instrument, checking
or savings account, certificate of deposit, or other funds were frozen, restricted, or otherwise put on hold by this
institution.

11. If the response to Interrogatory 7 is in the affirmative, are other funds comingled in the account
which are not deposited electronically on a recurring basis and which are identified as being funds that upon deposit
are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law?

12, If the response to Interrogatory 11 is in the affirmative, state the amount of non-exempt funds on
deposit in the account.

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.

By:
Matthew D. Urban, Esquire

PA 1.D. #90963

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
1400 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#06664423




VERIFICATION

The undersigned does hereby verify subject to the penalties of 18 PA. C.S. 4904 relating

to unsworn falsifications to authorities, that he/she is

(Name)

of , garnishee herein,
(Title) ' (Company)

that he/she is duly authorized to make this verification, and that the facts set forth in the foregoing

Answers to Interrogatories are true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge, information and belief.

(SIGNATURE)
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
NO: 08-1421-CD
CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA), NA
VS SERVICE # 1 OF 2
KEN CALIARI d/b/a CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS
TO: PNC BANK, Garnishee
WRIT OF EXECUTION, INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE

SERVE BY: 07/11/2010 ASRf  HEARING: PAGE: 106973

DEFENDANT: PNC BANK, Garnishee

ADDRESS: 200 NORTH BRADY ST. I LE D
DUBOIS, PA 15801

ALTERNATE ADDRESS

4 APR 16 2010

SERVE AND LEAVE WITH: GARNISHEE

)
A. Shaly
CIRCLE IF THIS HIGHLIGHTED ADDESS IS: VACANT occupﬂ,po%ﬁ)'t":r;’}c,erk e

ATTEMPTS

SHERIFF'S RETURN

NOW, ad-(6-801d AT _ 1Ll (am)PM SERVED THE WITHIN
WRIT OF EXECUTION, INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE ON PNC BANK, Garnishee, DEFENDANT
BY HANDING TO Keis HiwA Swt H |—fef{ ete §~¢\9ML/&WL |

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT AND MADE KNOW TO HIM/ HER THE CONTENTS
THEREOF.

ADDRESS SERVED 20( I’K/om‘?H :\SKA/D/V S—}— DoRalS : fA . 15841

NOwW AT AM/PM POSTED THE WITHIN

WRIT OF EXECUTION, INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE FOR PNC BANK, Garnishee

AT (ADDRESS)

NOW AT AM / PM AFTER DILIGENT SEARCH IN MY BAILIWICK,

| MAKE RETURN OF NOT FOUND AS TO PNC BANK, Garnishee

REASON UNABLE TO LOCATE

So Answers C STER A. KINS, SHERIFF
SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS
BY:

DAY OF 2010 Deputy Signature

ﬂ%x_//_ . LnomiBT

“Print Deputy Name




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Dkt Pg. 106973

CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA), NA

_Vs-
KEN CALIARI dba CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION
TO: PNC BANK, Garnishee

SHERIFF'S RETURN

NOW APRIL 16, 2010 MAILED THE WITHIN:

WRIT, PRAECIPE, WRIT NOTICE & CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION
TO KEN CALIARI, DEFENDANT

AT 194 HOOVERTOWN RD., PENFIELD, PA. 15849

INTHE S AS.E.

20f2

NO. 08-1421-CD

WRIT OF EXECUTION/
INTERROGATORIES TO
GARNISHEE

o ASh
w\\ua“y“,é\em of Courts

Pro\l'\o“oxa




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 106973
NO: 08-1421-CD
SERVICES 2
WRIT OF EXECUTION, INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE

PLAINTIFF;  CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA), NA

VS,
DEFENDANT: KEN CALIARI d/b/a CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS

TO: PNC BANK, Garnishee

SHERIFF RETURN
-

RETURN COSTS

Description Paid By CHECK # AMOUNT
SURCHARGE WELTMAN 4540612 20.00
SHERIFF HAWKINS WELTMAN 4540612 43.00
Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,
Day of 2010

-

Chester%s

Sheriff




| hereby certify thig
to be true
:ttteste €opy of the original and
atement filed In thig case,

APR 12 2010

- Attest, :
Cote.
Pr Othonota !
Cler K OfCOUfLS

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA), NA
Plaintiff '

VS.

KEN CALIARI : :
D/B/A CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS :

Defendant
PNC BANK,

Garnishee,

No. 08-1421-CD

- PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

(BANK ATTACHMENT ONLY)

FILED ON BEHALF OF
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

Matthew D. Urban, Esquire

PA 1.D. #90963

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
1400 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#06664423



4//'/

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA), NA

Plaintiff

vs. ' Civil Action No. 08-1421-CD

" KEN CALIARI

D/B/A CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS |
Defendant v
PNC BANK, -

Garnishee ‘
‘ PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE PROTHONOTARY
Kindly issue a Writ of Execution in the above matter. ..

1. directed to thei Sheriff of CLEARFIELD County:

2. against KEN CALIARI D/B/A CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS, Defendant

3. against PNC BANK, Garnishee

4, Judgment Amount $
Interest - _ $
Costs :; $
SUBTOTAL: ' : $
Costs (to be added by Prothonotary): : f\,.s sl

P
"otonQiaN $PR1$ WEINBERG & REIS CO, LPA.

By:

- Matthew D. Urban, Esquire
PA 1.D. #90963

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A. -

1400 Koppers Building
436 Seventh Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 434-7955
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA) NA
‘ Plamtxff

v, * Civil Action No. 08-1421-CD

KEN CALIARI co
D/B/A CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS
Defendant :

PNC BANK
Garnishee
WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against: KEN CALIARI D/B/A CALIARI CONCRETE
CONSTRUCTIONS Defendant(s);
¢ You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of PNC

BANK, as garnishee, 200 NORTH BRADY STREET DUBOIS, PA 15801 and to notify the

garnishee that; _

a. An attachment has been issued;

b. Except as provided in paragraph (c), the garnishee is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the
account of the defendant and from delivering any property of the defendant or otherwise
disposing thereof;,

c. The attachment shall not include any funds in an account of the defendant with a bank or other
financial institution

i. In which funds are deposited electronically on a recurring basxs and are identified as
being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under
Pennsylvania or federal law, or

ii. That total $300 or less. If multiple accounts are attached, a total of $300 in all accounts
shall not be subject to levy and attachment as determined by the executing officer. The-
funds shall be set aside pursuant to the defendant’s general exemption provided in 42
Pa.C.S. § 8123. '

2 If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of
“anyone other than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify [him] such other person that he or-she
has been added as a garmshee and is enjoined as above stated

AMOUNE AU .veevseveesevrereeeeeeeeeens e, $ 8,490.74

Coststobeadded.........ooovvivvivieviiiiinnnn, $
Frothonotary coms

Received this writ this 2 “ dny Prothonotary,
Of_@a(/ _AD._ As/0
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

* CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA) NA
Plaintiff by No. 08-1421-CD
vs. :
KEN CALIARI 7
- D/B/A CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS

" Defendant

PNC BANK
Garnishee
WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a “Writ of Execution”. It has been issued because there is a judgment against you. [t may cause your
property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being
taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act
promptly. Sy

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken and sold by the Sheriff to satisfy your debts. SUCH
PROPERTY IS SAID TO BE EXEMPT. No matter what you may owe, there is a DEBTOR'S EXEMPTION
established by law. This means that no matter what happens, the Sheriff must give you from the sale at least
$300.00 in cash or property. There are also other exemptions which may be applicable to you. Listed below is a
summary of some of the major exemptions. You may have other exemptions or other rights. If you have an
exemption, you should do the following promptly: :

Q)] Complete the claim form on the opposite side and demand a
prompt hearing.
@) Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff's Office at
- the address noted. -

You should come to court when and where you are told to appear ready to explain your exemption. IF YOU DO
NOT COME TO COURT AND PROVE YOUR EXEMPTION, YOU MAY LOSE SOME OF YOUR
PROPERTY.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.0. BOX 186
HARRISBURG, PA 17108
TELEPHONE NO 1-800-692-7375

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

$300.00 exemptions set by law.

All wearing apparel used by yourself and all family members.
Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms & equipment.
Tools of your trade such as carpenter's tools.

Most wages & unemployment benefits.

Social Security benefits, certain retirement funds and accounts.
Certain veteran & armed forces benefits.

Certain insurance proceeds.
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9. ‘ Sﬁch other exemptions as may be provided by law.

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

TO THE SHERIFF: _
I, the above-named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:

m FROM MY PERSONAL PROPERTY IN MY POSSESSION WHICH HAS BEEN LEVIED UPON,
(a) [ desire that my statutory $300.00 exemption be:
() (1) set aside in kind (specify property, to be set aside in kind:

(__) (2) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon; or
(b) I claim the following exemption: (specify property and basis of exemption):

2) FROM MY PROPERTY WHICH 1S IN THE POSSESSION OF A THIRD PARTY, I CLAIM THE

FOLLOWING EXEMPTIONS:

(a) my $300.00 statutory exemption: (__ )incash  (__)inkind
(specify property): '

(b) Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of §

(c) Other (specify amount & basis for exemption):

1 request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption.
Notice of hearing should be given me at the following:

~ ADDRESS: TELEPHONE NUMBER:

I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. I understand that false
statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 PA. C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities: :

Date: Defendant:

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH:

Office of the Sheriff of Clearfield County
1 N. Second Street, Suite 116, Clearfield County Courthouse o ;
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830 }
Telephone Number: (814) 765-2641 ext. 5986

Note:  Under paragraphs (1) and (2) of the Writ, a description of specific :property to be levied upon o attached
. may be set forth in the Writ or included in a separate direction to the Sheriff. ‘

Under paragraph (2) of the writ, if attachment of a named garnishee is desired, his name should be set
forth in the space provided.

Under paragraph (3) of the writ, the Sheriff may, as under prior practice, add as a garnishee any person
not named in this writ who may be found in possession of property of the defendant. See Rule 3111(a). For



limitations on the power to attach tangible personal property, see Rule 3108(a) (b). Each court shall, by local rule,
designate the officer, organization or person to be named in the notice.
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| hereby certify thig

tobet
atttested copy of the orignn'alie and
statement !ed Inthis case,

APR 12 2010

Attest, T
: . %'J .t!h:‘
- othonota
Clerkof Coyre

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA), NA
Plaintiff '
VS,

KEN CALIARI

D/B/A CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS :

Defendant
PNC BANK,

Garnishee,

No. 08-1421-CD

" PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

(BANK ATTACHMENT ONLY)

FILED ON BEHALF OF

Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

Matthew D. Urban, Esquire

PA 1.D. #90963

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
1400 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#06664423
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA), NA
Plaintiff

vs. " Civil Action No. 08-1421-CD

- KEN CALIARI

D/B/A CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS
Defendant
PNC BANK, -

Garnishee :
' PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:"
Kindly issue a Writ of Execution in the above matter..
1. directed to the Sheriff of CLEARFIELD County:

2. agamst KEN CALIARI D/B/A CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS, Defendant

3. against PNC BANK, Garnishee
4, Judgment Amount ‘ _ $ 8,001.44
Interest - | .8 489.30
Costs ' A ‘:i ‘ $
SUBTOTAL: ' : b 8,490.74
Costs (to be added by Prothonotary): £ .
'rigrcthenotary costs '° st

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO.,, L.P.A. .

- By:
Matthew D. Urban, Esquire
PA 1.D. #90963

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO,,L.P.A. - »

1400 Koppers Building
436 Seventh Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 434-7955
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION .

CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA) NA
~ Plaintiff

v, | Civil Action No, 08-1421-CD

KEN CALIARI -
D/B/A CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS
Defendant -

PNC BANK
Garnishee
WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against: KEN CALIARI D/B/A CALIARI CONCRETE
CONSTRUCTIONS Defendant(s);

(€))] You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of PNC
BANK, as garnishee, 200 NORTH BRADY STREET DUBOIS, PA 15801 and to notify the
garnishee that: v
a. An attachment has been issued,

b. Except as provided in paragraph (c), the garnishee is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the
account of the defendant and from delivering any property of the defendant or otherwise
disposing thereof;

¢. The attachment shall not include any funds in an account of the defendant with a bank or other
financial institution

i.. In which funds are dep051ted electronically on a recurring basis and are 1dent1ﬁed as
being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under

. Pennsylvania or federal law, or

ii. That total $300 or less. If multiple accounts are attached, a total of $300 in all accounts
shall not be subject to levy and attachment as determined by the executing officer. The
funds shall be set aside pursuant to the defendant’s general exemption provided in 42
Pa.C.S. § 8123.

(2) If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of
anyone other than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify [him] such other person that he orshe
has been added as a garmshee and is enjoined as above stated

Amount due ........... 3 8,490.74

Costs to be added....... et eise r e areeres
Prothonota costs V25-¢©

Received this writ this___/ 4 day
of. é_éb/ AD._ doro Prothonotary
- At L AM 1PN

ot/ %Wu < :
Sherift C@/jy@? 7 Depuly

DATED: _‘~17-10
WWRH06664423




Ko

KEN CALIARI
. D/B/A CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

* CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA) NA .
Plaintiff ., ) . ~ No. 08-1421-CD

VS.

i

Defendant . ‘

PNC BANK
Garnishee
WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a “Writ of Execution”. It has been issued because there is a judgment against you. It may cause your
property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being
taken. A lawyer can adv1se you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act
promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken and sold by the Sheriff to satisfy your debts. SUCH
PROPERTY IS SAID TO BE EXEMPT. No matter what you may owe, there is a DEBTOR'S EXEMPTION
established by law. This means that no matter what happens, the Sheriff must give you from the sale at least
$300.00 in cash or property. There are also other exemptions which may be applicable to you. Listed below is a
summary of some of the major exemptions. You may have other exemptions or other rights. If you have an
exemption, you should do the following promptly:

¢)) Complete the claim form on the opposite side and demand a
prompt hearing.

@ Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff's Office at
the address noted.

You should come to court when and where you are told to appear ready to explain your exemption. IF YOU DO

NOT COME TO COURT AND PROVE YOUR EXEMPTION, YOU MAY LOSE SOME OF YOUR
PROPERTY. '

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.0. BOX 186
HARRISBURG, PA 17108
TELEPHONE NO.: 1-800-692-7375

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW ‘

$300.00 exemptions set by law.

All wearing apparel used by yourself and all family members.
Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms & equipment.
Tools of your trade such as carpenter's tools.

Most wages & unemployment benefits.

Social Security benefits, certain retirement funds and accounts.
Certain veteran & armed forces benefits.

Certain insurance proceeds.

00N AR W



~ ADDRESS: TELEPHONE NUMBER:

9. ‘ Such other exemptions as may be provided by law.

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

TO THE SHERIFF: o _
I, the above-named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:

1 FROM MY PERSONAL PROPERTY IN MY POSSESSION WHICH HAS BEEN LEVIED UPON,
(a) [ desire that my statutory $300.00 exemption be:
(__) (1) set aside in kind (specify property, to be set aside in kind:

(__) () paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon; or
(b) I claim the following exemption: (specify property and basis of exemption):

2) FROM MY PROPERTY WHICH IS IN THE POSSESSION OF A THIRD PARTY, I CLAIM THE

FOLLOWING EXEMPTIONS:

(a) my $300.00 statutory exemptlon ( Dincash  (__)inkind
(specify property):

(b) Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of §

(c) Other (specify amount & basis for exemption):

I requiest a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption.
Notice of hearing should be givenme at the following:

I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. I understand that false
statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 PA. C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsifi cation to

" authorities:

Date: Defendant:

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH:

Office of the Sheriff of Clearfield County
1 N. Second Street, Suite 116, Clearfield County Courthouse
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830 ,
Telephone Number: (814) 765-2641 ext. 5986

Note:  Under paragraphs (1) and (2) of the Writ, a description of specific property to be levied upon or attached

. may be set forth in the Wr1t or included in a separate direction to the Sheriff.

Under paragraph (2) of the writ, if attachment of a named garnishee is desired, his name should be set
forth in the space provided.

Under paragraph (3) of the writ, the Sheriff may, as under pnor practice, add as a garnishee any person
not named in this writ who may be found in possession of property of the defendant. Se¢ Rule 3111(a) For



limitations on the power to attach tangible personal property, see Rule 3108(a) (b). Each court shall, by local rule,
. designate the officer, organization or person to be named in the notice.




I hereby certify this to be true and
attested coﬁy of the original
statement filed in this case.

, ‘

| | APR 12 2010

! |
i Atest  CTT (g, !
! "~ . Prothonotary/ ¥

Clerk of Courts
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA), NA
Plaintiff - No. 08-1421-CD
vs. | PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

(BANK ATTACHMENT ONLY)
KEN CALIARI \
D/B/A CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS

Defendant
PNC BANK,
Garnishee, :
FILED ON BEHALF OF '
Plaintiff
COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

Matthew D. Urban, Esquire

PA 1.D. #90963

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
1400 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

-

5 ] i WWR#06664423
|
|




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA), NA
Plaintiff

Vs. g Civil Action No. 08-1421-CD

KEN CALIARI :
D/B/A CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS

Defendant
PNC BANK,

Garnishee
' PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
Kindly issue a Writ of Execution in the above matter...
1. directed to the Sheriff of CLEARFIELD County:

2. against KEN (:ZALIARI D/B/A CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS, Defendant

3. against PNC BANK, Garnishee

4. Judgment Amount $ 8,001.44
| l " ‘ i
0
Interest | ; o $ 489.30
Costs i .1 o $
SUBTOTAL‘; o s 8,490.74
Costs (to be added by Prothonotary): $
Prothonotary costs } 35—
WELTMAN, INBERG & REIS CO.,L.P.A.

| By:
: Matthew D. Urban, Esquire
! i ! PA L.D. #90963
! "’ i - WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
1400 Koppers Building :
436 Seventh Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 434-7955




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION -

CAPITAL ONE BANK. (USA) NA
Plaintiff

vs. | Civil Action No. 08-1421-CD

KEN CALIARI
D/B/A CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS
Defendant

PNC BANK
Garnishee
WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARF IELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against: KEN CALIARI D/B/A CALIARI CONCRETE
CONSTRUCTIONS Defendant(s);

¢)) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of PNC
BANK, as garnishee, 200 NORTH BRADY STREET DUBOIS, PA 15801 and to notify the
garnishee that;

a. An atte_lchment has been issued;

b. Except as provided in paragraph (c), the garnishee is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the
account of the defendant and from delivering any property of the defendant or otherwise
dlsposmg thereof;

c. The attachment shall not include any funds in an account of the defendant with a bank or other
financial institution

i In? which funds are deposited electronically on a recurring basis and are identified as
being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under
Pennsylvania or federal law, or

ii. That total $300 or less. If multiple accounts are attached, a total of $300 in all accounts
shall not be subject to levy and attachment as determined by the executing officer. The
funds shall be set aside pursuant to the defendant’s general exemption provided in 42
Pa.C.S. § 8123.

@) If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of
anyone other than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify [him] such other person that he or she
has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated

1

Amountdue ..., s R $8,490.74
Costs to be added. ........ s g $
. - Proth *~‘ 35-9°
Received thls writ thgnOtﬁaéry COSIS

/c;t; é%jﬂ,C/ !; 2_54 )ﬁ/f Prothqnotary f /@k/
e ze M fuudiyer bLAN
en %M%qw

DATED: 1-1%-|O
WWRH06664423




|
|
l COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
( : COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA), NA
Plaintiff No. 08-1421-CD

VS,

KEN CALIARI
. D/B/A CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS

| Defendant

1 PNC BANK
Garnishee
WRIT OF EXECUTION

\
| | NOTICE
I
I

. This paper is a “Writ of Execution”. It has been issued because there is a judgment against you. It may cause your
. property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being
" taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act
\ . promptly. oo :

Lt
t

The law provides that certe;in property cannot be taken and sold by the Sheriff to satisfy your debts. SUCH
1 PROPERTY IS SAID TO BE EXEMPT. No matter what you may owe, there is a DEBTOR'S EXEMPTION
established by law. This means that no matter what happens, the Sheriff must give you from the sale at least
! $300.00 in cash or property, There are also other exemptions which may be applicable to you. Listed below is a
! summary of some of the major exemptions. You may have other exemptions or other rights. If you have an
exemption, you should do the following promptly:
| (1)  Complete the claim form on the opposite side and demand a
prompt hearing.
@) Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff's Office at
the address noted.

You should come to coﬁrt when and where you are told to appear ready to explain your exemption. [F YOU DO
NOT COME TO CO|UR.T AND PROVE YOUR EXEMPTION, YOU MAY LOSE SOME OF YOUR
PROPERTY. o \ , :

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
‘ . PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
‘; L : P.0. BOX 186
1 . HARRISBURG, PA 17108

! l. i TELEPHONE NO.: 1-800-692-7375
I b
|
MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

A ,
1 j $300.00 exemptions set by law.
2 All wearing apparel used by yourself and all family members.
3 Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms & equipment.
4 Tools of your trade such as carpenter's tools.
5. Most wages & unemployment benefits.
6
7
8

Social Security benefits, certain retirement funds and accounts.
Certain veteran & armed forces benefits.
Certain insurance proceeds.



9. . Such other exemptions as may be provided by law.

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

TO THE SHERIFF:
I, the above-named defendant, claim exempnon of property from levy or attachment:

(D FROM MY PERSONAL PROPERTY IN MY POSSESSION WHICH HAS BEEN LEVIED UPON,

(a) I desire that my statutory $300.00 exemption be:
() (1) set aside in kind (specify property, to be set aside in kind:

|
3

(__) (2) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon; or
(b) I claim ‘the' following exemption: (specify property and basis of exemption):

i }1

) FROM MY PROPERTY WHICH 1S IN THE POSSESSION OF A THIRD PARTY, l CLAIM THE

FOLLOWING EXEMPTIONS:

(a) my $300.00 statutory exemption:  (__ )incash  (__)inkind
(specify property):

(b) Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of §

(c) Other (specify amount & basis for exemption):

Lo
oo
| request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption.

Notice of hearing should be givenme at the following: ‘

ADDRESS: R TELEPHONE NUMBER: '

i

* | verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. I understand that false

statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 PA. C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities: :
i
Date: Defendant:

; THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH:

. Office of the Sheriff of Clearfield County
1 N. Second Street, Suite 116, Clearfield County Courthouse
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830
Telephone Number: (814) 765-2641 ext. 5986

'

Note:  Under paragraphs (1) and (2) of the Writ, a description of specific property to be levied upon or attached
may be set forth in the Wnt' or included in a separate direction to the Sheriff.

Under paragraph (2) of the writ, if attachment of a named garnishee is desired, his name should be set
forth in the space provided.

Under paragraph (3) of the wrlt the Sheriff may, as under prior practice, add as a gamlshee any person
not named in this writ who may be found in possession of property of the defendant. See Rule 3111(a). For



limitations on the power to attach tangible personal property, se¢ Rule 3108(a) (b). Each court shall, by local rule,
designate the officer, organization or person to be named in the notice.

!; |

";: |

jzlr| i
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| j
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I hereby cortify thig ¢

attested ¢opy of the
statement ﬁ;gd In thlg"cgig?'

APR 12 2010

Attest, ' G
ST Prothonota
Clerk ofCou?g

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
: CIVIL DIVISION

CAPITAL ONE BANK (USAj, NA
Plaintiff
VS.

KEN CALIARI ' !
D/B/A CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS

Defendant
PNC BANK, oy

Garnishee, Co

No. 08-1421-CD

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
(BANK ATTACHMENT ONLY)

FILED ON BEHALF OF
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

Matthew D. Urban, Esquire

PA I.D. #90963

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
1400 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#06664423

0 be true and



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA), NA

Plaintiff

Vs, L ‘ | Civil Action No. 08-1421-CD

© KEN CALIARI

D/B/A CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS
Defendant
PNC BANK,

Garnishee
' PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly issue a Writ of Execution in the above matter...

1. directed to the‘ Sheriff of CLEARFIELD County:
2. against 'KEN éALIARI D/B/A CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS, Defendant
3. against PNC BANK, Garnishee
4, Judgment Améunt | : $
o |

Interest $

Costs ’ : $

SUBTOTAL: : $

Costs (to be added by Prothonot!ﬁy%:thono tary costs 3‘,.5 s.cd
WELTMAN,

By:

INBERG & REIS CO.,L.P.A. .

Matthew D. Urban, Esquire
PA 1.D. #90963

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.

1400 Koppers Building
436 Seventh Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 434-7955



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
‘f 3 ‘ CIVIL DIVISION

CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA), NA
Plaintiff

vs, y Civil Action No. 08-1421-CD

KEN CALIARI ‘
D/B/A CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS
Defendant

PNC BANK
Garnishee
WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against: KEN CALIARI D/B/A CALIARI CONCRETE
CONSTRUCTIONS Defendant(s);

) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of PNC
BANK, as garnishee, 200 NORTH BRADY STREET DUBOIS, PA 15801 and to notify the
garnishee that:

a. An attachment has been issued;

b. Except as provided in paragraph (c), the garnishee is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the
account of the defendant and from delivering any property of the defendant or otherwise
disposing thereof;

¢. The attachment shall not include any funds in an account of the defendant with a bank or other
financial institution

i. In which funds are deposited electronically on a recurring basis and are identified as
being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under
Pennsylvania or federal law, or

ii. That total $300 or less. If multiple accounts are attached, a total of $300 in all accounts
shall not be subject to levy and attachment as determined by the executing officer. The
funds shall be set aside pursuant to the defendant’s general exemption provided in 42
Pa.C.S. § 8123.

(2) If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of
anyone other than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify [him] such other person that he or she
has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated

AmMount due ...ooovvnieirie i $ 8,490.74

Coststobeadded.......ocovviveiniiiinninnn, $

Pr othonotary costs 5T V3500
Received this writ this__ /< day
! AD. 0 Prothonotary

AT g A

Sheriff 47 /47,/7( Wﬂ Peputy
DATED: _ ~t-12-16
WWR#06664423




, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
g COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
' CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA), NA
Plaintiff e No. 08-1421-CD
oo .
vs. .,
KEN CALIARI
. D/B/A CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS

Defendant b

. PNC BANK
Garnishee
WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a “Writ of Execution”. It has been issued because there is a judgment against you. It may cause your
property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being
taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act
promptly. \

The law -provides that certain property cannot be taken and sold by the Sheriff to satisfy your debts. SUCH
PROPERTY IS SAID TO BE EXEMPT. No matter what you may owe, there is a DEBTOR'S EXEMPTION
established by law. This means that no matter what happens, the Sheriff must give you from the sale at least
$300.00 in cash or property. There are also other exemptions which may be applicable to you. Listed below is a
summary of some of the major exemptions. You may have other exemptions or other rights. If you have an
exemption, you should do the following promptly:

¢)) Complete the claim form on the opposite side and demand a
prompt hearing.

) Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff's Office at
the address noted.

You should come to court when and where you are told to appear ready to explain your exemption. IF YOU DO
NOT COME TO COURT AND PROVE YOUR EXEMPTION, YOU MAY LOSE SOME OF YOUR
PROPERTY.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.0. BOX 186
HARRISBURG, PA 17108
TELEPHONE NO.: 1-800-692-7375

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

$300.00 exemptions set by law.

All wearing apparel used by yourself and all family members.
Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms & equipment.
Tools of your trade such as carpenter's tools.

Most wages & unemployment benefits.

Social Security benefits, certain retirement funds and accounts.
Certain veteran & armed forces benefits.

Certain insurance proceeds.

00N AR W —



9. ; Such other exemptions as may be provided by law.

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

TO THE SHERIFF: _
], the above-named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:

) FROM MY PERSONAL PROPERTY IN MY POSSESSION WHICH HAS BEEN LEVIED UPON,
(a) I desire that my statutory $300.00 exemption be:
(__) (1) set aside in kind (specify property, to be set aside in kind:

(__) (2) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon; or
(b) I claim the following exemption: (specify property and basis of exemption):

2) FROM MY PROPERTY WHICH IS IN THE POSSESSION OF A THIRD PARTY, I CLAIM THE

FOLLOWING EXEMPTIONS:

(a) my $300.00 statutory exemption: (__ )incash  (__)inkind
(specify property): '

b) Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of §

(c) Other (specify amount & basis for exemption):

I request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption.
Notice of hearing should be givenme at the following:

ADDRESS: TELEPHONE NUMBER:

I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. [ understand that false
statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 PA. C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities:

Date: Defendant:

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH:

Office of the Sheriff of Clearfield County
1 N. Second Street, Suite 116, Clearficld County Courthouse
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830
Telephone Number: (814) 765-2641 ext. 5986

Note:  Under paragraphs (1) and (2) of the Writ, a description of specific property to be levied upon or attached
. may be set forth in the Writ'or included in a separate direction to the Sheriff.

Under paragraph (2) of the writ, if attachment of a named garnishee is desired, his name should be set
forth in the space provided.

Under paragraph (3) of the writ, the Sheriff may, as under prior practice, add as a garnishee any person
not named in this writ who may be found in possession of property of the defendant. See Rule 3111(a). For



limitations on the power to attach tangible personal property, see Rule 3108(a) (b). Each court shall, by local rule,
designate the officer, organization or person to be named in the notice.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA), NA
Plaintiff o , ¥ No. 08-1421-CD
i |
VS. g i 1l' ‘ INTERROGATORIES IN ATTACHMENT
2 PNC BANK
KEN CALIARI Ay !
D/B/A CALIARI CONCRET y CONSTRUCTIONS
Defendant h
and
PNC BANK
Garnishee : FILED ON BEHALF OF:
. : Plaintiff
COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

Matthew D. Urban, Esquire
PA 1.D. #90963
l WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
‘ 1400 Koppers Building
| 436 Seventh Avenue
: o Pittsburgh, PA 15219
| : (412) 434-7955
ook , WWR#06664423



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
o CIVIL DIVISION
|
CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA), NA -
i

Plaintiff *lf ! l‘
Vs, «"I{‘ | Civil Action No.: 08-1421-CD
KEN CALIARI i
D/B/A CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS
Defendant
and
PNC BANK #
Garnishee . ‘ :
H f
TO: PNC BANK Suggested Reference No.: XXX-XX-2209

200 NORTH BRADY ST
DUBOIS, PA 15801
RE: KEN CALIARI
‘ 194 HOOVERTOWN RD
; PENFIELD, PA 15849

y
i

IMPORTANT NOTICES TO GARNISHEE!

!
{
|
I
{

A. You are requiréd to file answers to the following interrogatories within twenty (20) days after
service upon you. Failure to do so may result in Judgment against you.

B. Herein, the word "defendant" means any one or more of the defendants against whom the writ of
Execution is issued.

C. While service of Writ upon the Garnishee attaches all property of the Defendant subject to
attachment which is then in the hands of the garnishee, it also attaches all property of the defendant which comes
into the Garnishee's possession thereafter, until Judgment is entered against the Garnishee. For example, the
resultant liability of a Garnishee-Bank would not be measured by the balance in the debtor's account, either at the
time of service of the Writ or at the time of Judgment against the Garnishee, but rather by the amounts deposited
and withdrawn during the intervening period.



‘ INTERROGATORIES IN ATTACHMENT
ﬂ [l ! H
i ‘

1. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you owe the defendant any money or
were you liable to him on any negotiable or other written instrument, or did he claim that you owed him any money
or were liable to him for any reason (including funds on deposit for checking or savings accounts and certificates of
deposit)?

la. If the answer to Interrogatory 1 is in the affirmative, state the following: the amount
of money you owe or owed to defendant, and, if such money is in the form of a fund, the present location thereof;
the terms, face amount and amount you owe or owed to defendant on each of such negotiable or other written
instruments and the present location of each of such instruments; the amount or amounts that defendant claims or
claimed that you owe or owed to him; and the nature and amount of each of such liabilities.

H

2. At the time yéu were served or at any subsequent time was there in your possession, custody or
control of yourself and one or more other persons any property of any nature owned solely or in part by the
defendant. |
I
|
|

3. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold legal title to any property of
any nature owned solely or part by the defendant or in which defendant held or claimed any interest?

4. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold as fiduciary any property in
which the defendant had an interest?

]

5. At any time before or after you were served, did the defendant transfer or deliver any property to
you or to any person or place pursuant to your directions or consent and if so what was the consideration thereof?
.
6. At any time after you were served did you pay, transfer, or deliver any money or property to the
defendant or to any person or place pursuant to his direction or otherwise discharge any claim of the defendant
against you?

7. If you are a bank or other financial institution, at the time you were served or at any subsequent
time did the defendant have funds on deposit in an account in which funds are deposited electronically on a
recurring basis and which are identified as being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or
attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law? If so, Identify each account and state the reason for the exemption,
the amount being withheld under each exemption and the entity electronically depositing those funds on a recurring
basis.



8. If you are a bank or other financial institution, at the time you were served or at any subsequent
time did the defendant have funds on deposit in an account in which the funds on deposit, not including any
otherwise exempt funds, did not exceed the amount of the general monetary exemption under 42 Pa.C.S. § 81237 If
so, identify each account. | ‘ .
P f ' .

9. If the answer to Interrogatory 1 is in the affirmative, state the date the sheriff served these
interrogatories on this institution.

10. If the answer to Interrogatory 1 is in the affirmative, state the date the written instrument, checking
or savings account, certlﬁcate of deposnt or other funds were frozen, restricted, or otherwise put on hold by this
institution. C .

"
o

i
i

11. If the response to Interrogatory 7 is in the affirmative, are other funds comingled in the account
which are not deposited electronically on a recurring basis and which are identified as being funds that upon deposit
are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law? |

12. If the response to Interrogatory 11 is in the affirmative, state the amount of non-exempt funds on
deposit in the account.

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO.,L.P.A.

W

Matthew D. Urban, Esquire

PA 1.D. #90963

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
1400 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#06664423




VERIFICATION

The undersigned does hereby verify subject to the penalties of 18 PA. C.S. 4904 relating

to unsworn falsifications to authorities, that he/she is
| Co | ' (Name)
. of , garnishee herein,
(Title) ' ' (Company)

that he/she is duly authorized to make this verification, and that the facts set forth in the foregoing

Answers to Interrogatories are true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge, information and belief.

(SIGNATURE)



WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.

BY: Matthew D. Urban, Esquire Attorney for Plaintiff(s)

1.D. No.90963 ;&M
436 Seventh Avenue, Suite 1400 E I LE D ban
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 o /3, Dim (rrba .
Phone: 412.434.7955 o - JUN 14 2018

Fax: 412.434.7959 ‘ 5 N\

File # 06664423 - William A. Shi
- Prothonotary/Clerk of Touris

CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA), NA .
CLEARFIELD County
Court of Common Pleas
vS.

KEN CALIARl and - : ' I
D/B/A CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION

: NO. 08-1421-CD
and

PNC BANK
Garnishee(s)

PRAECIPE TO DISCONTINUE ATTACHMENT EXECUTION

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
Kindly marked the above matter settled, discontinued, and ended as to Garnishee(s),

PNC BANK, only.

WELTMAN, INBHRG & REIS CO., L.P.A.

By

~Matthew D. Urban, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

Sworn to and subscribed

Before me the Z Day of , 2010

COMMONWEALTH,QFNBENMQVLVANiA
Notarial Seal
Wayne A. Jenes, Notary Public
City of Rittsburgh, Alleghany Gounty
My Commission Expires June 28, 2010
. Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries
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William A. Shaw

Prothonotary/Clerk of s

K

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
CAPITAL ONE BANK
Plaintiff - No. 08-1421-CD
Vs. PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
(BANK ATTACHMENT ONLY)
KEN CALIARI
CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS
Defendant(s)
CNB BANK
Garnishee(s)
FILED ON BEHALF OF
Plaintiff
COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

William T. Molczan, Esquire

PA 1.D. #47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
1400 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR No. 6664423



ﬂ IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CAPITAL ONE BANK
Plaintiff

vSs. Civil Action No. 08-1421-CD

KEN CALIARI
CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS
Defendant(s)

CNB BANK
Garnishee(s)
PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly issue a Writ of Execution in the above matter...

1. directed to the Sheriff of CLEARFIELD County:

2. against KEN CALIARI CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS , Defendant

3. against CNB BANK, , , Garnishee

4. Judgment Amount $ $8,001.44
Less payments/credits received $ $0.00
Interest b $2,040.05
Costs $
SUBTOTAL: $ $10,041.49
Costs (to be added by Prothonotary): $

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO,, L.P.A.

By: L\/,‘%" T

William T. Molczan, Esquire

PA1.D. #47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO.,L.P.A.
1400 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR No. 6664423



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CAPITAL ONE BANK
Plaintiff
VSs. Civil Action No. 08-1421-CD

KEN CALIARI
CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS
Defendant(s)

CNB BANK
Garnishee(s)

WRIT OF EXECUTION
TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against: KEN CALIARI CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS
Defendant(s);

You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of CNB BANK;; ; ,
AS GARNISHEE, 1 S SECOND ST CLEARFIELD, PA 16830; ; and to notify the garnishee that:

a. An attachment has been issued;

b. Except as provided in paragraph (c), the garnishee is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the
account of the defendant and from delivering any property of the defendant or otherwise
disposing thereof;

c. The attachment shall not include any funds in an account of the defendant with a bank or other
financial institution

i. In which funds are deposited electronically on a recurring basis and are identified as
being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under
Pennsylvania or federal law, or (i) the first $10,0000.00 of each of the account of the
defendant (s) with a bank or other financial institution containing any funds which are
deposited electronically on a recurring basis and are indentified as being funds that upon
deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law

ii. Each account of the defendant(s) with a bank or other financial institution in which funds
on deposit exceed $10,000.00 at any time if all funds are deposited electronically on a
recurring basis and are indentified as being funds that upon deposit are exempt from
execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law
iii. Any funds in an account of the defendant (s) with a bank or other financial institution in
which funds on deposit exceed $10,000.00 at any time if all funds are deposited
electronically on a recurring basis and are indentified as being funds that upon deposit are
exempt from execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law
) If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of
anyone other than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify [him] such other person that he or she
has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated

AmMount due ...ooovinii it e, $$10,041.49
Coststobe added........ccocvevriiiiiiininiiinnns
Prothonotary costs % /55 Protth{otary
M,
DATED:_ T\, &, 0.3 Beputy

WWR No. 6664423




o COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

CAPITAL ONE BANK

Plaintiff

VS. Civil Action No. 08-1421-CD
KEN CALIARI
CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS

Defendant(s)
CNB BANK

Garnishee(s)

WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a “Writ of Execution”. It has been issued because there is a judgment against you. It may cause your property to
be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can
advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken and sold by the Sheriff to satisfy your debts. SUCH PROPERTY IS
SAID TO BE EXEMPT. No matter what you may owe, there is a DEBTOR'S EXEMPTION established by law. This means
that no matter what happens, the Sheriff must give you from the sale at least $300.00 in cash or property. There are also other
exemptions which may be applicable to you. Listed below is a summary of some of the major exemptions. You may have
other exemptions or other rights. If you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly:

¢)) Complete the claim form on the opposite side and demand a
prompt hearing.

2) Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff's Office at
the address noted.

You should come to court when and where you are told to appear ready to explain your exemption. IF YOU DO NOT COME
TO COURT AND PROVE YOUR EXEMPTION, YOU MAY LOSE SOME OF YOUR PROPERTY.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR
CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE
YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.
COURT ADMINISTRATOR
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SECOND & MARKET STREETS
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641, ext. 50-51

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

$300.00 exemptions set by law.

All wearing apparel used by yourself and all family members.
Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms & equipment.
Tools of your trade such as carpenter's tools.

Most wages & unemployment benefits.

Social Security benefits, certain retirement funds and accounts.
Certain veteran & armed forces benefits.

Certain insurance proceeds.

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law.

W% AW~

WWR No. 6664423



e CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION
TO THE SHERIFF:

1, the above-named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:

¢)) FROM MY PERSONAL PROPERTY IN MY POSSESSION WHICH HAS BEEN LEVIED UPON,
(a) I desire that my statutory $300.00 exemption be:
(__) (1) setaside in kind (specify property, to be set aside in kind:

(__) (2) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon; or
(b) I claim the following exemption: (specify property and basis of exemption):

?) FROM MY PROPERTY WHICH IS IN THE POSSESSION OF A THIRD PARTY, I CLAIM THE

FOLLOWING EXEMPTIONS:

(a) my $300.00 statutory exemption: (__ )incash  (__ )inkind
(specify property):

(b) Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of §

(c) Other (specify amount & basis for exemption):

| I request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption.
| Notice of hearing should be given me at the following:

ADDRESS: TELEPHONE NUMBER:

I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. I understand that false statements herein are
made subject to the penalties of 18 PA. C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities:

Date: Defendant:

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH:

Office of the Sheriff of Clearfield County
Courthouse
1 N Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
Telephone Number: (814) 765-2641 ext

Note:  Under paragraphs (1) and (2) of the Writ, a description of specific property to be levied upon or attached may be set
forth in the Writ or included in a separate direction to the Sheriff.

Under paragraph (2) of the writ, if attachment of a named garnishee is desired, his name should be set forth in the
space provided.

Under paragraph (3) of the writ, the Sheriff may, as under prior practice, add as a garnishee any person not named in
this writ who may be found in possession of property of the defendant. See Rule 3111(a). For limitations on the power to
attach tangible personal property, see Rule 3108(a) (b). Each court shall, by local rule, designate the officer, organization or
person to be named in the notice.

\ WWR No. 6664423
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William A. Sha@
Prothonotary/Clerk of rts

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CAPITAL ONE BANK
Plaintiff

VSs. Civil Action No. 08-1421-CD

KEN CALIARI
CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS
Defendant(s)
INTERROGATORIES IN ATTACHMENT
CNB BANK
Garnishee(s)

FILED ON BEHALF OF:.
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
- THIS PARTY:

William T. Molczan, Esquire

PA 1.D. #47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
1400 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR No. 6664423



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CAPITAL ONE BANK
Plaintiff

VSs. Civil Action No. 08-1421-CD

KEN CALIARI
CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS
Defendant(s)

CNB BANK
Garnishee(s)

TO:  CNBBANK, 1 S SECOND ST, CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

RE: KEN CALIARI, 617 HOOVERTOWN RD, PENFIELD, PA 15849
CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS , 194 HOOVERTOWN RD, PENFIELD, PA 15849

Suggested Reference No.: XXX-XX-2209
XXX-XX-

IMPORTANT NOTICES TO GARNISHEE!

A. You are required to file answers to the following interrogatories within twenty (20) days after
service upon you. Failure to do so may result in Judgment against you.

B. Herein, the word "defendant" means any one or more of the defendants against whom the writ of
Execution is issued.

C. While service of Writ upon the Garnishee attaches all property of the Defendant subject to
attachment which is then in the hands of the garnishee, it also attaches all property of the defendant which comes
into the Garnishee's possession thereafter, until Judgment is entered against the Garnishee. For example, the
resultant liability of a Garnishee-Bank would not be measured by the balance in the debtor's account, either at the
time of service of the Writ or at the time of Judgment against the Garnishee, but rather by the amounts deposited
and withdrawn during the intervening period.

WWR No. 6664423




INTERROGATORIES IN ATTACHMENT

1. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you owe the defendant any money or
were you liable to him on any negotiable or other written instrument, or did he claim that you owed him any money
or were liable to him for any reason (including funds on deposit for checking or savings accounts and certificates of
deposit)?

la. If the answer to Interrogatory 1 is in the affirmative, state the following: the amount
of money you owe or owed to defendant, and, if such money is in the form of a fund, the present location thereof;
the terms, face amount and amount you owe or owed to defendant on each of such negotiable or other written
instruments and the present location of each of such instruments; the amount or amounts that defendant claims or
claimed that you owe or owed to him; and the nature and amount of each of such liabilities.

2. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time was there in your possession, custody or
control of yourself and one or more other persons any property of any nature owned solely or in part by the
defendant.

3. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold legal title to any property of
any nature owned solely or part by the defendant or in which defendant held or claimed any interest?

4, At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold as fiduciary any property in
which the defendant had an interest?

5. At any time before or after you were served, did the defendant transfer or deliver any property to
you or to any person or place pursuant to your directions or consent and if so what was the consideration thereof?

6. At any time after you were served did you pay, transfer, or deliver any money or property to the
defendant or to any person or place pursuant to his direction or otherwise discharge any claim of the defendant
against you?

7. If you are a bank or other financial institution, at the time you were served or at any subsequent
time did the defendant have funds on deposit in an account in which funds are deposited electronically on a
recurring basis and which are identified as being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or
attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law? If so, Identify each account and state the reason for the exemption,
the amount being withheld under each exemption and the amount of funds in each account, and the entity
electronically depositing those funds on a recurring basis.

WWR No. 6664423




8. If you are a bank or other financial institution, at the time you were served or at any subsequent
time did the defendant have funds on deposit in an account in which the funds on deposit, not including any
otherwise exempt funds, did not exceed the amount of the general monetary exemption under 42 Pa.C.S. § 81237 If
so, identify each account.

9. If the answer to Interrogatory 1 is in the affirmative, state the date the sheriff served these
interrogatories on this institution.

10. If the answer to Interrogatory 1 is in the affirmative, state the date the written instrument, checking
or savings account, certificate of deposit, or other funds were frozen, restricted, or otherwise put on hold by this
institution.

11, If the response to Interrogatory 7 is in the affirmative, are other funds comingled in the account
which are not deposited electronically on a recurring basis and which are identified as being funds that upon deposit
are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law?

12. If the response to Interrogatory 11 is in the affirmative, state the amount of non-exempt funds on
deposit in the account.

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO.,L.P.A.

By: [\/f%"‘- f%%w

William T. Molczan, Esquire

PA 1D. #47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
1400 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR No. 6664423



VERIFICATION

The undersigned does hereby verify subject to the penalties of 18 PA. C.S. 4904 relating

to unsworn falsifications to authorities, that he/she is

(Name)

of , garnishee herein,
(Title) (Company)

that he/she is duly authorized to make this verification, and that the facts set forth in the foregoing

Answers to Interrogatories are true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge, information and belief.

(SIGNATURE)

WWR No. 6664423



To Deputy 7/8/13

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
NO: 08-1421-CD

CAPITAL ONE BANK
Vs SERVICE # 1 OF 3
KEN CALIARI and CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS
TO: CNB BANK, Garnishee z L
WRIT OF EXECUTION, INTERROGATORIES
; FILE
SERVEBY: 10032013 G,  HEARING: PAGE: 110824
3

DEFENDANT: CNB BANK, Garnishee JUL 16 201/3
ADDRESS: 1S SECOND ST. . (-

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 O\)C.u'i;,ﬁ § s?%aw
ALTERNATE ADDRESS Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

SERVE AND LEAVE WITH: GARNISHEE

CIRCLE IF THIS HIGHLIGHTED ADDESS IS: VACANT OCCUPIED

SHERIFF'S RETURN
vow,____[/-/0—/3 o A5 AP\ BERVED THE WITHIN

WRIT OF EXECUTION, INTERROGATORIES ON CNB BANK, Garnishee, DEFENDANT

paetriiia iy
BY HANDING TO N4 % / uééu%%

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE omend DOCUMENT AND MADE KNOW TO HIM/ I-é? THE CONTENTS
THEREOF.

appRess served /S An d. ST Cﬂéd,/"ﬁé\/é/ ?\ /6830

( )Residence ( ) Employment ( ) Sheriffs Office ( ) Other

NOW AT AM/PM POSTED THE WITHIN

WRIT OF EXECUTION, INTERROGATORIES FOR CNB BANK, Garnishee

AT (ADDRESS)

NOW AT AM / PM AFTER DILIGENT SEARCH IN MY BAILIWICK,

| MAKE RETURN OF NOT FOUND AS TO CNB BANK, Garnishee

REASON UNABLE TO LOCATE

So Answers:CHESTER A. HAWKINS, SHERIFF
SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS -
BY: Ao

DAY OF 2013 i U Deputy Signattfré

S. Knepp

Print Deputy Name




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Dkt Pg. 110824 20f3
CAPITAL ONE BANK NO. 08-1421-CD
VS
KEN CALIARI and CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS  WRIT OF EXECUTION/
TO: CNB BANK, Garnishee INTERROGATORIES TO
GARNISHEE

SHERIFF'S RETURN

NOW JULY 11, 2013 MAILED THE WITHIN:

PRAECIPE, WRIT, WRIT NOTICE & CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION
TO: KEN CALIARI, DEFENDANT

AT: 617 HOOVERTOWN RD., PENFIELD, PA. 15849

IN THE S.A.S.E.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Dkt Pg. 110824 30f3
CAPITAL ONE BANK NO. 08-1421-CD
VS
KEN CALIARI and CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS  WRIT OF EXECUTION/
TO: CNB BANK, Garnishee INTERROGATORIES TO
GARNISHEE
SHERIFF'S RETURN

NOW JULY 11, 2013 MAILED THE WITHIN:

PRAECIPE, WRIT, WRIT NOTICE & CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION
TO: CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS, DEFENDANT
AT: 194 HOOVERTOWN RD., PENFIELD, PA. 15849

INTHE S.AS.E.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 110824
NO: 08-1421-CD
SERVICES 3
WRIT OF EXECUTION, INTERROGATORIES

PLAINTIFF: CAPITAL ONE BANK

VS.

DEFENDANT: KEN CALIARI and CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS
TO: CNB BANK, Garnishee

SHERIFF RETURN
'
RETURN COSTS

Description Paid By CHECK # AMOUNT
SURCHARGE WELTMAN 11160453 30.00
SHERIFF HAWKINS ~ WELTMAN 11160453 32.00

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers

%W——

Chester A. Hawkins
Sheriff

Day of 2013




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CAPITAL ONE BANK
Plaintiff

VS.

KEN CALIARI
CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS
Defendant(s)

CNB BANK
Garnishee(s)

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 08-1421-CD

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
(BANK ATTACHMENT ONLY)

FILED ON BEHALF OF
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

William T. Molczan, Esquire

PA LD. #47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
1400 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

kapelby eaftity this to be & tFul
!é\‘ggrggé@t@é g@;@y ef the gflg\nai
staterment filed In thla sage,
JuL 0§ 2013

Attest Prothonotary/
° Clerk of Courts

WWR No. 6664423




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CAPITAL ONE BANK
Plaintiff

VS. " Civil Action No. 08-1421-CD

KEN CALIARI |
CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS
Defendant(s)

CNB BANK
Garnishee(s)
PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
Kindly issue a Writ of Execution in the above mratter...

directed to the Sheriff of CLEARFIELD County: :
against KEN CALIARI - CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS , Defendant

I.

2,

3. against CNB BANK, , , Garnishee

4. Judgment Amount $ $8,001.44
Less payments/credits received $ $0.00
Interest | $ $2,040.05
Costs $
SUBTOTAL: 3 $10,041.49

$

Costs (to be added by Prothonotary):
' WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO,, L.P.A.

By: M/%_ T

William T. Molczan, Esquire

PA I.D. #47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
1400 Koppers Building -

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR No. 6664423




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CAPITAL ONE BANK

Plaintiff .
VS. Civil Action No. 08-1421-CD

KEN CALIARI
CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS
Defendant(s)

CNB BANK
Garnishee(s)

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

| To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against: KEN CALIARI CALIARI CONCR.ETE CONSTRUCTIONS

day

A

I

s writ {

9t

Received

Defendant(s);

You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of CNB BANK; ; ,

AS GARNISHEE, 1 S SECOND ST CLEARFIELD, PA 16830; ; and to notify the garnishee that:

a. An attachment has been issued;’

b. Except as provided in paragraph (c), the garnishee is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the

- account of the defendant and from delivering any property of the defendant or otherwise

disposing thereof’,

c. The attachment shall not include any funds in an account of the defendant with a bank or other
financial institution ,

i. In which funds are deposited electronically on a recurring basis and are identified as
being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under
Pennsylvania or federal law, or (i) the first $10,0000.00 of each of the account of the
defendant (s) with a bank or other financial institution containing any funds which are
deposited electronically on a recurring basis and are indentified as being funds that upon
deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law

ii. Each account of the defendant(s) with a bank or other financial institution in which funds
on deposit exceed $10,000.00 at any time if all funds are deposited electronically on a
recurring basis and are indentified as being funds that upon deposit are exempt from
execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law
iti. Any funds in an account of the defendant (s) with a bank or other financial institution in
which funds on deposit exceed $10,000.00 at any time if all funds are deposited
electronically on a recurring basis and are indentified as being funds that upon deposit are
exempt from execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law
If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of
anyone other than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify [him] such other person that he or she
has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated
CAMOUNE UG ..t ee e eans $ $10,041.49

Pro jot;rp /y

pateD:_July &, D03 Beputy—

WWR No. 6664423




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

CAPITAL ONE BANK

Plaintiff

Vs. Civil Action No. 08-1421-CD
KEN CALIARI
CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS

Defendant(s)
CNB BANK _

Garnishee(s)

WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a “Writ of Execution”. It has been issued because there is a judgment against you. It may cause your property to
be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal nghts to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can
advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken and sold by the Sheriff to satisfy your debts. SUCH PROPERTY IS
SAID TO BE EXEMPT. No matter what you may owe, there is a DEBTOR'S EXEMPTION established by law. This means
that no matter what happens, the Sheriff must give you from the sale at least $300.00 in cash or property. There are also other
exemptions which may be applicable to you. Listed below is a summary of some of the major exemptions. You may have
other exemptions or other rights. If you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly: :

) Complete the claim form on the opposite side and demand a
prompt hearing. .

) Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff's Office at
the address noted.

You should come to court when and where you are told to appear ready to explain your exemption, IF YOU DO NOT COME
TO COURT AND PROVE YOUR EXEMPTION, YOU MAY LOSE SOME OF YOUR PROPERTY.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR
CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE
YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.
COURT ADMINISTRATOR
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SECOND & MARKET STREETS
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641, ext. 50-51

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

$300.00 exemptions set by law.

All wearing apparel used by yourself and all family members.
Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms & equipment.
Tools of your trade such as carpenter's tools.

Most wages & unemployment benefits.

Social Security benefits, certain retirement funds and accounts.
Certain veteran & armed forces benefits. :
Certain insurance proceeds.

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law.

©PNA LA W~

WWR No. 6664423




CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

TO THE SHERIFF:
L, the above-named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:

1) FROM MY PERSONAL PROPERTY IN MY POSSESSION WHICH HAS BEEN LEVIED UPON,
(a) 1 desire that my statutory $300.00 exemption be:
(__) (1) set aside in kind (specify property, to be set aside in kind:

(__) (2) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon; or
(b) I claim the following exemption: (specify property and basis of exemption):

¢)) FROM MY PROPERTY WHICH IS IN THE POSSESSION OF A THIRD PARTY, [ CLAIM THE

FOLLOWING EXEMPTIONS:

(a) my $300.00 statutory exemption; (__ )incash () inkind
(specify property):

() Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of $

(c) Other (specify amount & basis for exemption):

[ request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption.
Notice of hearing should be given me at the following:

ADDRESS: TELEPHONE NUMBER:

I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. I understand that false statements herein are
made subject to the penalties of 18 PA. C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities:

Date: Defendant:

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH:

Office of the Sheriff of Clearfield County
Courthouse
1 N Second Street
~ Clearfield, PA 16830
Telephone Number: (814) 765-2641 ext

Note:  Under paragraphs (1) and (2) of the Writ, a description of specific property to be levied upon or attached may be set
forth in the Writ or included in a separate direction to the Sheriff.

Under paragraph' (2) of the writ, if attachment of a named garnishee is desired, his name should be set forth in the
space provided. - :

Under paragraph (3) of the writ, the Sheriff may, as under prior practice, add as a garnishee any person not named in
this writ who may be found in possession of property of the defendant. See Rule 3111(a). For limitations on the power to
attach tangible personal property, see Rule 3108(a) (b). Each court shall, by local rule, designate the officer, organization or
person to be named in the notice.

WWR No. 6664423




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
CAPITAL ONE BANK : NO. 08-1421-CD
Plaintiff :
VS. .
KEN CALIARI , 5 5 @
CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS ; I
Defendant : O 4oLl 62
and - UL 23208 woce
CNB BANK, § Willlam A. Shaw
Garnishee Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

GARNISHEE CNB BANK'’S CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Peter F. Smith, attorney for CNB Bank in the above-captioned matter, hereby certify that I
served the Answers to Interrogatories filed in this matter on the Attorney for the Plaintiff by U. S.

First Class Mail and a true and correct copy of the Answers to Interrogatories on the Defendant by

U.S. Certified Mail as follows:

U. S. FIRST CLASS MAIL ' CERTIFIED MAIL
William T. Molczan, Esquire Ken Caliari
Weltman, Weinberg & reis, Co. L.P.A 335 Klwanis Trail
1400 Koppers Building DuBois, PA 15801

436 Seventh Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

CERTIFIED MAIL

Caliari Concrete Constructions
194 Hoovertown Road
Penfield, PA 15849

Respectfully sub

Date: 7./7”/6’ M

Peter F. Smitly/Esquire

Attorney for the Garnishee

P.O. Box 130, 30 South Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-5595



330.00
FILED” M

3.15 A o Wtz
4 el 3L (Jgn,w b4
William A. Sh
Prothonotary/Clerk s

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA -

CAPITAL ONE BANK
Plaintiff
Vs,

KEN CALIARI
CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS

Defendant

CNB BANK

Garnishee

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 08-1421-CD

PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT AGAINST
GARNISHEE

FILED ON BEHALF OF
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

William T Molczan Esquire
PA1D.#47437

Weltman, Weinberg & Reis Co., L.P.A.
1400 Koppers Bldg.

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#6664423



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
CAPITAL ONE BANK
Plaintiff
VS. Civil Action No. 08-1421-CD

KEN CALIARI
CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS

Defendant
CNB BANK

Garnishee

PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT AGAINST GARNISHEE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
Kindly enter Judgment against the Garnishee, CNB BANK , in the amount of $10196.49, which is less than
Defendant owes to Plaintiff and which amount Garnishee has admitted owing to the Defendant, in answers to

Interrogatories.

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.

By: L_L/AZZ’ W/L’
William T Molc%an Esquffre

PA 1.D.#47437 %

Weltman, Weinberg & Reis Co., L.P.A,
1400 Koppers Bldg.

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 434-7955

WWR#6664423

I'hereby certify that the address of the Plaintiff is:

c¢/o Weltman, Weinberg & Reis Co., L.P.A., 1400 Koppers Building, 436 7" Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15219

And that the last known address of the Garnishee is: 30 SOUTH SECOND ST, PO BOX 130, CLEARFIELD, PA
16830



PETER F. SMITH

ATTORNEY
30 SOUTH SECOND STREET
P.O. BOX 130
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830
(814) 765-5595 ' : E-mail
FAX (814) 765-6662 . pfsatty@verizon.net

July13 2013
US Certified Mail
Ken Caliari William T. Molczan, Esquire
335 Klwanis Trail Weltman, Weinberg & Reis Co., L.P.A.
DuBois, PA 15801 1400 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

US Certified Mail Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Caliari Concrete Constructions
194 Hoovertown Road
Penfield, PA 15849

RE: Capital One Bank v. Caliari
Clearfield County No. 08-1421-CD

Dear Mr. Molczan and Mr. Caliari:

I represent CNB Bank. I submit with each of your letters a true and correct
copy of the Answers which I have prepared on behalf of CNB as Garnishee in the
above captioned matter.

I know you will carefully review our Answers.

I discussed this matter with Mr. Caliari on Thursday. My discussion was
followed by a telephone call from Amy of Mr. Molczan’s office. I was pleased to learn
that you are working on an amicable resolution.

Mr. Caliari told me that his mother Kathleen J. Caliari has sadly passed
away. The bank has no record of her passing.

That must be accomplished before you and the other itf beneficiaries succeed
to ownership of this account. Let me note there may also be Inheritance Tax or
other claims which you should address.

Mr. Caliari, I repeat a suggestion I made when we spoke, you should consult

an attorney to assist you with resolving the Capital One claim and with your
mother’s last affairs.

U



July 23 2013
Page Two

I do not, cannot and will not represent you. I represent only CNB Bank and
the addition services you require are beyond the scope of that representation.

Peter F'. Smith
PFS/mbh

Enclosures
Cc' Kelly A. Kolesar, CNB Bank



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
CAPITAL ONE BANK :
Plaintiff, : NO. 08-1421-CD
VS.
KEN CALIARI,
CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS
Defendant
and
CNB BANK,
Garnishee

GARNISHEE’S ANSWERS TO INTERROGATORIES

COMES NOW, CNB Bank, by its attorney, Peter F. Smith, who answers the Plaintiff’s
Interrogatories In Aid of its Execution as follows:

1. Neither admitted nor denied for the reasons set forth in answer 1a below.

la. CNB records, at the date and time the Writ was served on it, indicate that
Kathleen J. Caliari, believed to be the mother of the Defendant, Ken Caliari designated
the Defendant and two other individuals Cheryl K. Caliari and Deborah L. Bricen as
beneficiaries under savings account 4259347 which stipulates that the account was
established by Kathleen J. Caliari “in trust for” the Defendant and other two individuals.

Counsel for CNB respectfully suggests - - that Plaintiff, Defendant and their respective
attorneys should carefully review the following opinion - - that the Defendant does not
and will not have a vested proprietary ownership interest in this account unless and until
the person who established it, Kathleen J. Caliari, dies or takes further action which
indicates a completed gift to the Defendant and/or the other individuals.

The balance in this account on the date and time the Writ was served on CNB was
$299,403.34.

The balance is subject to prior payment of CNB’s contractual fee of $160.00 for
responding to this garnishment.

2. No.

No.

(U8




8. N/A.

9. N/A.

10. N/A.

11. Not to Plaintiff’s knowledge, and at any rate the balance is far below $10,000.00.

12. See answer 11.

Date: 7f/? -/3

Peter F. Smith, Esquire
Attorney for the Garnishee
Attorney [.D. # 34291
30S.2" St., P.O. Box 130
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-5595



VERIFICATION

I verify that the statements made in these Answers to Interrogatories are
true and correct. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the

penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.A. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

CNB Bank

Dated: 7 - A -(3 By: M(@/Q

Kelly A. Koleddr
Deposit Operations




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
CAPITAL ONE BANK NO. 08-1421-CD
Plaintiff
VS.
KEN CALIARI ,
CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS
Defendant
and
CNB BANK,
Garnishee

GARNISHEE CNB BANK’S CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[, Peter F. Smith, attorney for CNB Bank in the above-captioned matter, hereby certify that I

served the Answers to Interrogatories filed in this matter on the Attorney for the Plaintiff by U. S.

First Class Mail and a true and correct copy of the Answers to Interrogatories on the Defendant by

U.S. Certified Mail as follows:

U. S. FIRST CLASS MAIL

William T. Molczan, Esquire
Weltman, Weinberg & reis, Co. L.P.A
1400 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

CERTIFIED MAIL

Caliari Concrete Constructions
194 Hoovertown Road
Penfield, PA 15849

Date: 7, /7"/?

CERTIFIED MAIL
Ken Caliari
335 Klwanis Trail
DuBois, PA 15801

Respectfully sub

Peter F. Smitlkasquire

Attorney for the Garnishee

P.O. Box 130, 30 South Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-5595




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
CAPITAL ONE BANK
Plaintiff
Vs, Civil Action No. 08-1421-CD
KEN CALIARI
CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS
Defendant @
CNB BANK @
Garnishee
NOTICE OF JUDGMENT OR ORDER
TO: () Plaintiff
( ) Defendant
(xx) Garnishee
You are hereby notified that the
following Order or Judgment was ,
entered against youon _9~19- 20 (3
(xx)  Assumpsit Judgment in the amount
of $10196.49 plus costs.
( )  Trespass Judgment in the amount
of § plus costs.
( ) Ifnot satisfied within sixty (60)
days, your motor vehicle operator's license and/or registration will be
suspended by the Department of Transportation, Bureau of Traffic Safety,
Harrisburg, PA.
(xx)  Entry of Judgment of
( ) Court Order
( ) Non-Pros
( ) Confession
( ) Default
( ) Verdict
( ) Arbitration
Award
Prothonirj z
By: (M
PROTHONOTARY (OR-BERUTY)
Cnb Bank
30 South Second St
Po Box 130

Clearfield, Pa 16830



e

SEP 12 2013

e Williar # .

'«Elqthonomw.clmx \.)l Cuils



WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.

BY: Ashley L. Sweeney, Esquire Attorney for Plaintiff(s)
1.D. No.313667

436 Seventh Avenue, Suite 1400

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Phone: 412.434.7955

Fax: 412.434.7959

File # 6664423

CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA),NA

Clearfield County
Court of Common Pleas
Vs.

KEN CALIARI CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION
NO. 08-1421-CD
and
CNB BANK

Garnishee(s)

PRAECIPE TO SATISFY ATTACHMENT EXECUTION

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly marked the above matter satisfied as to Garnishee(s), CNB BANK, only.

WELTMAN, WEINBERG .& REIS CO., L.P.A.

RS on  Swers
4 NOV 14202 pdmod

AL

william A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Colrts



WELTMAN, WEINBERG:& REIS,CO., L.P.A.

BY: Ashley L. Sweeney, 313667
I.D. No. 313667

436 7th Ave Ste 1400
Pittsburgh PA 15219-1827
(412) 434-7955

FAX: 412-338-7130

File # 06664423 C N Pit SJS

Attorney for Plaintiff(s)

CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA),NA

vs.

KEN CALIARI,

CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS,

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY

CASE NO. 08-1421-CD

EILE PI7Oh

PRAECIPE TO SATISFY Ml H5em

TO THE PROTHONTARY:

g fn:_c 02 201 @;\QM]
William A. Sha /e Sw%nj,y

Prothonotary/Clerk of

Kindly mark the case and judgment entered against Defendants KEN

CALIARI, CALIARI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIONS, as satisfied.

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.

%‘L]lﬁ?jf‘*

Ashle . %
Attorney for Plajfitiff




